MITSUBISHI

=FIXHAIY @A 2O7

M0 AR E S 1H SOCIO-TECH

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-A6019
PLK-A4516L
PLK-A4516

= R INDEX Page
& 7. 12 B CONSIIUCLION v v rereceereromraramrtenreeetiiitieteteteteueetansarenentranananensenessenenssncnsens 1
x i* B8 & (I)  Arm bed & it's accessories (I) ««+«rrrreereereraerarnreimtininneiiirenineranrennns 2
X i Ba * @ Arm bed & it's accessories () --=+rrerervenrereerererrrriierrrii e 4
4 = {x B3 % @ Arm bed & its accessories ) «+---rrrereverrrrmaererreraieii e eeen 6
2 (R -] B Sewing Mechanism =«+-- s rerereerriiiii e e 8
(6] ¢h Fi i -] #  Presser bar lifting Mechanism «««««------rsssrerrrteteretiemneiennnnineee e, 10
H ) f) P H  Thread trimming MEChaNISm «+-++++---rrreresrrrtrrmmnanitininre e se s 12
X — Y F = T Jb B M X-Y Table MECRANISI ++++++rresererererrernnrersereosamemnsrrsnraseresnonssssntssnssensoennns 14
@ %4 # x2 # # (I Work holder mechanism (I) vverevemmemnseenmnnrnrtaiir e 16
fa 4 8 z &8 1B (I Work holder mechanism ([I) «-«--++++++=rerereremrrrarrrrerrtenrernriiniireeirasennesanes 18
0 7 43— 48 - R Wiper & detector MEChaNISm ««---s-rrerreresrerressoresrensesseseesessessesssesesessens 20
3 # ] b 18 Qil lUDrication MECRANISI -=+++++=+rrresrrrerrsreriiiiirnerenerueaenreternarearsnranernnees 22
& | BY  CONLIOl DOX w#vetvrerotrsrssrernnrttenururrersstsesstesesssssssaresssassenenrnsnsssossnensnsnsoss 24
4 27 & E 4 % % ¥ Pneumatic CONLTOl URIL =+ cecrrrtosenermmmmmeimniiiiii ittt rec e eerenanaraenenss 26
8 & - T Il BH fE TaDIE & SEANG +vorererereorernrrrttrntiieetentieontettratrarerensraansessseennernnsresssrsnnres 28
8 ft B Bl ACCESSOMES *+++rerrrerrrnrrersrireemtrteststetsrereetsreresearessssomnnsensesnsnsncnrensnnsens 30
2 & 7 ¥ 3 > 18 — v OPLION Parts -===+ssesrerererrtetiiiiiiii e e 32

IP-172 199205




I RAMBAO— FERERE

MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

( — & &
Standard parts

( FiB/ D ERS

Common parts

[ e |

( — & &
Standard parts

( 308/ RS
Common parts

|
|

|
|

b

FOKRICIERIFE(AB, XY, 2 HFAB,
Remarks : Alphabet(A,B,---X,Y,2) should be taken at

% mark.
—3I 8
Sewing machine parts
-2 273
Sewing machine model
— & —f % r&: £
Model No. Spectification Description
L 1 1 [ ]
m (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
- ] [ I
#* #%() T+ #%Q) & B
— Specification (1) '— Specification (2) '— Descrption
FE VDB
Common parts
IR
— Sewing machine parts
— PLK-A®RF!
PLK-A-Series e
— PLK-AB019 Standerd —HR A (#8)
PLK-A4516L Cramp frame assy
PLK-A4516
l | l |

M |A||4||5|/A||/O0]||1]/0]||5

M 9|/ 0/4|/1]/2||03]7

I I I ]

FVRYSE PFARRXY
5 #EM4 — Length of screw 6 '~ Screw (Pan head screw)
— Outer diameter M4

—BRICOVWTOWEHER, TOBYBIICEHE hBBHE LR
LET, B-TRIMCES B, REBOUMNTOI S 5, BB
BLAOBBTHEBILA TV I8 8 T,

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of
these parts are registered firstry. Parts are used for not only the indi-
cated model, but also another models, in reason of New development,
Inprovement after.




EHER
CONSTRUCTION

% -1
Machine head

F—TI
Table & stand

ZMmE—4
LIMI-stop Z motor

Z1 IE-SBARBEZBYIR MY TZI59F I E—40OWRH 2O T(P-007B) E B &L,

i 2 1Fig. No. DFE L TV HEVWRRRBGF TR T I LIEHEKE A, SetiC THRBLET,

Remarks 1) Conceming to Motor Prease refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI LIMI-STOP Z motor (P-007B)
Remarks 2) The parts not taken Fig. No. can not be supplied each parts.

i PLK - A6019/A4516L/A4516




AR (1)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES ()

% 4 B 2 (N 2 20 (18) 18 17 16




AR (T)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

(£
a .

ic?. ’ g?:':r? b;.b B & £ Description A:“‘ G,Re:q,:
g 23
< <« <
1 MA4GSADB4S F — # H IS — corercrrericnieeenenennnnn. MOLOr COVEI -+ -reesssrsansermrnersrsnnenerens 1 1 1
2 M9 1054 004 SW-PWHTITLFAREIYT MEAXB rereereesoreennen SCrew MEXCB ----everremerreameanaeneneacanes 11 11 N
3 MA45A0339 & VA et eeanaea COVE +++ erererserannrunrnrronersnsrnnsnnsanes 1 1 1
4 M9 0883 080 In B e Rubber plug ++++esssererrnreserninniiiiien, 3 3 3
5 M9 1304 080 I I B e, Rudder plug reeseesesssreeramnmnmmnnni. 3 3 3
6 MA45A1339 &4 AN — ()i COVET »++eerrresssrnossnunesnsnenneserianannnis 2 2 2
7 MO5S5002017 €7 7 1 VA v b MEXI2 ceeeeemrennnns BOIt MEXT2 +emreseensemeresrarininicinenes 8 8 8
8 M9 0511 050 HE [T T T T TPV WAaSHhEr 5 tretrerrrcmstennttiniiniiiae, 8 8 8
9 MA45A2339 # IN Y COVET +verrrresresnssnsensrsnnsansassnnsnssanss 1 1 1
10 MA4SA0776 /X Jb B B I = ervviiiiiiinieiien Belt COVEr »e-orertretstrimiitetisiiiiiiaiines 1 1 1
11 M9 1330 004 SW-PWHI 7394 FARKZXY MEXB rerereernncennnns SOFEW s eerersecearasnrueissstnistacesaissnns 3 3 3
12 MA4SA1 849 F — 4 FH I8 — e MOLOF COVEP++++rererrrmmrmmntemimmmmmenneennes 1 1 1
13 M9 0408 041 K % S 4 1XK2B e Wo0od SCrew 4. 1 X 25+ esessreerereaneennes 3 3 3
14 MA45A0601 I 7 B coerere e Bracket: - -sseeeeeeesssrrernseenenisinneeennes 3 3 3
15 MA45A3 339 & FAY PSRN COVEE rorerenrerrssrsnsneissitiiiitieianaans 1 1 1
16 MO 4001017 H T F 4 VAT w b MEXI0 remeeeneenenns BOlt M4DC1Q - esoerrerssesrocrnnetnsrossranannes 2 2 2
17 MS 14A1 601 IR i T T T YT T YT OPeN Bracket-reeeeserrerearerrarrareerearaceiennaanss 2 2 2
18 M9 0906 003 I * 3 9/64(40)X3. 2 eeeeeen Screw 9/63(40) <3, 2 +-serererrennraneenne 6 6 6
20 MA20E3 339 V) 2 H — H IV — (FH)--eeeereermmennnnnns Cylirider cover complete ==+t seserersens 1 1 1
21 MSO01A0 361 # s B e, LatCh serereecererasararencntreeenrcacsnansanranes 1 1 1
22 M9 0909 003 A o4 x 3 9/64(40) X6 e eeeenn Screw /64(40) XE «+eeerrrrrrersmreraiennnns 1 1 1

23 MA45A0 830 & B e Fase plate - wseereerraesinninisinnnnins 1

MA 46A0 830 M R TTT PP IP PSP Fase plate - rssererrersememnniinicinniiinnn, 1

MAGIAD 830 m R e Fase plate - rrerrerteenneininnnnnenn. 1
24 MITI06003 L % T 11/6y(40)X20weeweeer Screw 11/64(40) X 20 ++++eessesssnsssscsns 111
25 M9 1110 002 E-3 & 1 /64(40) XB --eeneneee Screw /es(40) X8 +-revesreareraniaranans 2 2 2
26 M9 0806 002 X 5 1/8(44) KB -veerenreen Screw 1/8(44) X Berevrrerrrrmnnarennenaaanns 2 2 2
27 M9 0804 002 F -3 7 1/8(44)X3.5 eoeeeees Screw 1/8(44) X35 -vrerrrnrerenciennnnn. 2 2 2
28 MSO01A1 739 b s TR HING@ -+-=-esvemeeeeseeeemmmemaneininniinns 1 1 1
29 MSOQIAQA77 77 A4 H = K coevriininn, Eye guard ------eeseesmeenrenieniinenias 1 1 1
30 MSO01A0477 % > B e Adapter «+eereererame e 1 1 1
31 MSO03A5601 7 o 5 — KELAHAR croovevererevereresnnnnnen Eye guard adapter «wesereseenseesnns 1 1 1
33 M9 1070 003 # I % S MAX30 revereoreeneens SCrew MAI30 e ererereraertnnanronsnanaanns 1 1 1
34 MS02A5339 & N . terreceeerieenerraaas COVEL ~+rsetrarrereonenrcntsrancrnernensrannanss 1 1 1
35 MA20A4339 &H AN e, COVEE s+ versssrerremmrunsasssnsacieissansesnnnns 1 1 1

3 PLK - A6019/A4516L/A4516




BRI
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES )

(8) 50 51 (8) n

(8) (45) (8) 45 44




AR R [
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I

RN
Z‘g_' gg‘ff No, K B & % Description tm" G,Rei'
$ %8
36 MSO01A0 192 iy < T N Leaf spring-----ss-veseeseererrerenenaneniana. 1t 1 1
37 MA45A0472 X ~ )] LT T TSNP Slide plate «++-+reeeressvareneenininiiiniian 1 1 1
38 M9 0605 010 I * S 2/3(56)X2.8 e SCIEW 2/35(56) X2, B +rreerersessessessnsas 2 2 2
39 MS03A1 101 &t e Needle plate -==----s++rererrerevacannniann. 1 1 1
40 MSO0IAI 476 X ~ — Y eeeemenreernrrniananan.. SPACE: s+ serresre st 1 1 1
41 M9 11710 002 * T 11/64(40) X8 -vereeener Screw 11/64(40) X8 --+-vreemrersneennnnnnes 20 20 20
42 MA45A0 474 X ~ U B () rrererreerensnnanes Slide plate (R) «+:wereeessssrssssesennnees 1 1
MAGIAD 474 X ~ 1) B () reeeeeerrrnennenens Slide plate (R) -----srrerrsrrenrrenemnannnen. 1
43 MA45A0 361 L ﬁ; ﬁ i (ﬁ) ..................... ~Bracket (R) ............................... i 1
MAGIAD36T L F& & R () reereeomreoreessens L-Bracket (R) -----+-ressrmscesersancsesseas 1
44 MALEA0426 X I & R (F)eeeeeeeeen Bracket (R) 11
45 MIS003 017 B 75 4 VA w b MEXBrrerrorereenennn BOIt M5XB ++veeeeerrrmreneressssnnrane 10 10
46 MA4A1426 ¥ T £ B (H)-- --- Bracket (R)-- 1 1
47 MA20A0361 L B & R e L-Bracket - 2 2
48 MA20AI429 ¥ I & R (&)~ --- Bracket (L) 11
49 MAA45A0797 12 BB 7 1 JU Ly e, Slide plate guard film «-«---seeeeveneenns 1 1
MAGIAD797 3 B 7 o Jb Ly ceeeerersemeccncnnnninnnn. Slide plate guard filim «=sesseeaeeeeeeneees 1
50 MA45A2426 % T 4 RO(F) v Bracket (L) --e-reeeeemereremrenssesinninnnns 1 1 1
51 MA45A1361 L i % RO(FE)eeeremremrenneens L-Bracket (L) --------sroereereraerocraanaens 1 1
MA61A1 361 L ¥ % B (F)ereeeraeennnnnas L-Bracket (L) -«+e-ereessersseroserrasannsacs
52 MA4BA0473 X ~ J] W (F)rveerereneenennnne Slide plate (L)«ereeseesrereereaiineni. 1 1
MAG0A0 473 X ~ Yy B () reerereneeenennnn Slide plate (L)sseeeesearersnnrrasinniea 1

5 PLK - A6019/A4516L/A4516




B (R (D
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

72
T (70)
70
75
=
(-) 4 )
A1 C 5%
= 2 =
Se
=
S=2 7
\ 77

90 89 8 87 86 (85) 85 84 83 82 81




AAHRR (D
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES ()

fEREN
) a .
’:;og' g?’::r?N—o ¥ B & & Description ﬁ;mt.;{eg
g 2 g
< -< -C
61 M9 1910 080 I I 27 RUDDEF plug «++ereesemeesserearseniiniavanas 4 4 4
62 MA20A0584 X B #H I/ -— Thread take-up cover «-=--«c-oeeeeeneee 1 1 1
63 MG43A0 181 # x A Thread guide--«--+ssseveessrceisnnnenenn. 1 1 1
64 M9 0909 003 A I X 5 Screw %/64(40) X6 ++ovreserrrennnrnennans 2 2 2
65 MF 36A1 180 _’% ; w Thread guide ................................. 1 1 1
66 M9 1110 002 F -4 3 Screw 11/64(40) X8 v+ ereersremsveneasunnnns 2 2 2
67 MA4BA0226 < + /N 5 W ft iR Shutter adapter:«««---e-ese-srreesseeerases. 1
68 M9 1058 004 SW-PWIt TS T4 FA2Y SCIEW MAXE «+erevrreraresnrnmreracnerenannns 4
63 MA45A0 275 ¥ I K Shutter holder-+-++++-=sssseeeerreserrvnmennss 1
70 M9 0859 004 SW-PWRI 7S T1FAR%XY SCTEW M3DCE ---eeremrereerereonenenuancnnns 4
71 MA45A1 257 4§ I b7 Shutter holder-«-=-+=s+==srrrrrserrararanes i
72 MA4SA0458 & v+ IS S ShUBLEF -+ esvesreerseerensssssesssessenmseesens 1
73 MF10A0 181 # = A Thread guide:-+-------swsesessmseesennnees 1T 1 1
74 MF 70A1 180 # %= A Thread guide-«-+-ssseeeereessressrvnessnsnnns 1 1 1
75 MO 1108001 B 7 ¥ 1k X % ¥ /6u(40)XE.5-+oever Screw 11/64(40)X5. 5 +wseerreesrsearesces 1 11
801 MFO0ED 550 A 7.1] F (W TUF>3>) Pre-tension compliete «seevreerereeninians 1 1 1
76 MF 90A0 181 % x W (FUF>al)- Thread guide: - eeereeesssssnniecinini. 1 1 1
77 MF 00A0 553 B ¥ ¥ Thread tension stud::«++---ssssseeeeeness 1 1 1
78 MF 10A1 555 #A + m -- Thread tension discs -+ 202 2
79 MF36A0245 B ¢ /8 % -« Thread tension spring -+ 11 g
80 MO 1101046 YV =¥ X F+ «w & ThUumb Ut ccerreecestertssiormeniisenienies 1 1 1
802 MSO04E0210 £ % B R 2% Thread tension regulator complete - 1 1 1
81 MO91608046 B ® F+ IS ThUmMD NUt:cseeessesssssscerotrrtaaiecicones 1 1 1
82 MT60A0802 B Y 1 X Thumb nut revolution stopper--+---+--- 1 1 1
83 MN10A3245 B $# /X X Thread tension Spring «+«--seesseesssses 1 1 1
84 MMIIAOSS6 R F I 8/ I -- Thread tension releasing disc -+ 1T 11
85 MF 10AD 555 I8 ¥ m -+ Thread tension discs «+«wewweeeeeesesnes 2 2 2
86 M9 0204 060 > Thread tension releasing pin -+----+---+ 1 1 1
87 MF 10A0553 &R + - 3 Thread tension Stud-«=-esssreeeerernrannss 1 1 1
88 MF10A0187 % B U A i Thread take-up spring .................... 1 1 1
89 MF10A0709 7 v P a Thread tension regulator bushing ---+ 1 1 1
90 M9 0901 002 3 S 9/64(40) X4 +ourenreens Screw 9/64(40) D4 -ooreevrrrennianniinnenne. 1 1 1

7 PLK - A6019/A4516L/A4516




AAB3R (D
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES ()

116 \\[(”3)
115

I
114 @
e

(143).  (142)

(152)  (145) (142)

138

(134)

(137) 139

(142) (143) 156 150 151

149 148 147 146

(142) 145 (141) 144 (142) (143) 143 142 141 140




AARR D
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I

. fERMA
I;lg. ggrr?r\; ¥ B & % Description ‘/:mt:gﬁi?
£ 8
101 MA20A0G600 b & 77 B IV — v TOP GOVEE s+reeseersssimeisiniiiiniiiiiiens 1 1 1
102 M9 1066 004 SW-PWHIT7IT4FAEXY MAX2E -oereeeeveennnes SCrew MADXK25 « - teermerrarmarnrrrnannananes 5 5 5§
103 M91910080 I In B e Rubber plug «----=-+-==sseersmmnermnnniines 1 1 1
104 MA20A0950 L- FAY S LEVEE wtvserrecersnsrarameeraseesencenseocesanss 1 1 1
105 MA 20A0 476 X ~ - Y e [ F-Te o) CRTTEPOTRNIOROPOPRN PN 1 1 1
106 MS17A0123 K E PN BObbin = =srreeeseereraenenriiiiiiaae 1 1 1
107 M9 3002 020 AAARMHIE X X M3X4-wrremmnnenes Sorew M3DX 4 ccccareerreemsrrennerronennenne. 4 4 4
108 M34002 017 £ 7 5 1 V& v b MAXBerreersmenennees BOIt M4 revverrereerviesiniiiiiieiiaii, 2 2 2
109 M9 0421 050 & B 4 Washer § «oreeecerereneniiiiuii.. 8 8 8
110 MA20A0352 & 5 e teeseseatniserensserarennes Collar ++oresssessnareriarereerneeiicinarcanenns 1 1 1
111 MS 14A1 180 % = [ 7 J PP P Thread guide--++++cermsmsmmsenseserienens 1 1 1
903 MS14E0 180 # x IR ;3 RUTEITIIEE I Thread tension regulator complete--- 1 1 1
112 MS 14A0553 8 + B e Thread tension stud -« -:-sssssscrssseccces 1 1 1
113  MF 10A0 555 m + MM eevereerrreneoennenncennne Thread tension disc - -s-rsrsrerreececnnes 2 2 2
114 MM11A0245 M it N R eeeesresinie, Thread tension spring «++-«-+s-sssssesees 1 1 1
115 MM1T1AQ 702 /¢ -3 x |2 TR P TPPRPPPPIPN Spring guide +++esecesesesseonenniiiennianen, 1 1 1
116 MO 1602 046 Y 7 I F w B ceeervonnnniiinnnn ThUMD NUE-eseeseerererrrseactnrrarerernennnnes 1 1 1
117 M9 1007 045 + v P M4 e NUL M4 ceeeecesesnrniiommiiiiniiiaien. 1 1 1
118 MA 20A0 530 B 13 B e Driven Shaft:----cetsseeseeoratencisnciinnas 1 1 1
119 MA 20A1 530 B fF B e, Shaft +oroererosrrerntnrinieiatieiiieinreeianans 1 1 1
120 MO 1055 020 N A ATTIE X X ¥ MAXG--ererrenennes SCrew MADCH -oererrreresenremereiacineanns 3 3 3
121 MS 14A1 454 [ ] SLOPPEr +++ererrarsresrseanienanianianiiens 1 1 1
122 MS14A0350 I T T 1T 1 1
123 MS14A0572 v v # IV X Helical Spring «++«w+w+sseeessssssnssusunns 1 1 1
124 MSO03A0417 I I % Tir@ «+vvevvenseronsecarertaurerorernuunsreasaannns 1 1 1
125 MA20A0 194 % -3 ¥ WHhEE| e« rreerereresmesrernsnemnsieresinannnnes 1 1 1
126 M9 9006 063 §5 0] E > PiM sooseeeevnsarrrrrinerenstsneraannans 1 1 1
127 MA20E1 750 7 v < £ Bushing complete ** <1 1t
128 MS 14A0 603 I it & Bracket---+ereresereesermmrreanans w11
904 MA20E0190 % % # & Bobbin winder complete -«-«+sereesee 1 1 1
131 M9 0352 037 P m * b SCrEew M3XE roeerrerrnerrerssiersensaessens 8 8 8
132 MA45A4339 X #H X — I X-Cover plate (L) -reerermeemsmmsananes 1 1
MAGBIA4339 X H /N — IR X-Cover plate (L) -wwweeersesersiesiennns 1
133 MA45A0359 H /N — H 14 K Cover guide(L) «eeweermeremieeneenann 1 1 1
MAGIA0359 #H /N — H 4 K Cover guide(L) =-veeeeermmmmmnnnnninnns 1
134 MA45A0476 X ~ - # Spacer (L) -eereerreressreseninmninniene 2 2 2
135 MA45A5339 X #H /v — If X-Cover plate (R)«w+eesrmmseesemeseenne 1 1
MAGIA5339 X #H /N — I X-Cover plate (R)--+++-sseeesserereannns 1
136 MA45A1359 #H /N — H 14 K Cover guide (R) rsrressreereesssnennnn. 1 1
MAGBIAI 359 4 /X — H 14 K Cover guide (R) rsreesreesreseninsnnnnns. 1
137 M9 1132 002 F * v Screw 1/64(40) X12--- - 20 20 20
138 MA45A2359 # X — H 1 K -+ Cover guide (R) *-- -1
MAG61A2359 H /S — H A4 K - Cover guide (R) r+ewerersmsamsiinnnane. 1
139 MA45A6339 X - Y #H /v - X=Y Cover (R) wwsreerreermrnmniianianins 1 1
MABIA6339 X - Y #H /X — X-Y Gover (R)-+--rerererrsrrerssenereenan. 1
140 MA45A3 426 I & 8 Bracket (R)----rereerersernmeererasannnnanees 1 1
MAG1A3 426 X I = 8 Bracket (R):sreereesermeisnnnninmeciecnns. 1
141 MA45A2 361 L ¥ & B -~ L~-Bracket (R) 1
MAGIA2361 L B & R *+ L-Bracket (R) - 1
142 M9 0511 056 EE £ WAShEr 5 -ereeerereenenssressiessrsssssnsennes 8 8
143 M95003017 754V 4H vy b BOIt MEXCB orsererssensennroiscnoiencnncnanss 8 8
144 MA 45A4 426 i I ﬁ .E Bracket (R) ................................... 1
MA 6] A4 426 i I ﬁ E Bracket (R) ................................... 1
145 M95002017 €7 F4YHh v b BOlt MBI 12 osrereseeeeerensnerenianansannnnas 8 8 8
146 MA45A3 359 A N - ﬁ e F Cover guide (R) ............................ 1 1
MAGIA3359 H /NN — H 14 K Cover guide (R) w=w-sseoeeerversnninennns 1
147 MAA45A7339 X ¥ ® H /X — X-Movable cover (R) «-s+sesesseerssonnae 1 1
MAGIA7 339 X g ﬂ b} N — X-Movable cover (R) ..................... 1
148 MA45A1 476 X ~ - + Spacer (R) +wseeesersrnmsnsnniiiniiinnn, 11 1
149 MA45A4359 H /N — ﬁ A K Cover guide (L) . o1 1 1
150 MA45A2476 X ~ — +# -+ Spacer (L) ++eseesee -1 1 1
151 MA45A5359 H /X — H 4 K e Cover guide (L) reeessesseesensianerarnene 1 1 1
152 MA45A3 361 L i £ B (FE) e L-Bracket (L) «s--eeeeeremeecmeinnnnininae, 1 1
MAG61A3 361 L i % R (E) ..................... L-Bracket (L) ............................... 1
153 MA45A5 426 X T F B ()i Bracket (L) seeeeeseeereeeemumsinninanicninnn. 1 1
MABIA5 426 X I % B (F)errrinn Bracket (L) -coceeseeeeserrniiiniinineccennn. 1
154 MAA45A8339 X = Y B IX — (Zg)-rmreveemreeonnenens X=Y COVEP (L) +++-nsresesscrseserurrnassanas 1 1
MABIAB339 X =~ Y B I0 — (F)eeerereecnrnecennnnn. X-Y Cover (L) ----erererresrmrrsrersnuananns 1
155 MA45A6359 2 /S — H A F  (F)-evremreeeeemnennnns Cover guide (L) --eeeereseserererssnnnnne 1 1
MAG2A6 359 Fh IS — B o K (ZF)weeevrermmeerronnnes Cover guide (L) w:-seseeserersisannenenne 1
156 MA45A9339 X # BY B /8 — (Z)-reeeeeremrmminennns X-Movable cover (L)----:--tresrerseres 1 1
MAGIA9339 X B B B /S — (F)wererrermremiinnnnn X-Movable cover (L)--------e-ssserseerens : 1
157 MA45A7359 H I8 — H A4 K (FE)---eeremeemeiennes Cover guide (L) e -1
MAGBIA7359 H /8 — H 14 F (&) -+ Cover guide (L) . 1
158 MA45A6 426 3% I < R (%) eor Bracket (L) ssveeeeressersseeisissssinnannens 1 1
MAGIAG 426 X I % B (FE)rereernnnneennnnn. Bracket (L) -seeeerreeeeecimniniiniiinenanna, 1

9 PLK - A6019/A4516L/A4516




FE S
SEWING MECHANISM

10




FE BE
SEWING MECHANISM

fERAN
B2 e

Zig . 3;;:5 No-IN g & % Description /;mt. ;el

38
161 MN25B0 128 it DPX17 #16 -eveet Needle DPX17 #16
162 M9 0815 002 F * T 1/8(44)X4,5 reeeeee Screw 1/g(44) X4, 5errereereenrennnnnninnne 1 1 1
163 MF21D0181 % x )] -+ Thread guide:-:--++- S I
164 MF 10A1 181 % ® A -+ Thread guide -+ 1T 1 1
165 M9 1102 001 1 X * T 1/64(40)X2.7 < oo Screw 11/64(40)X2.7 1 1 1
166 MG30A0664 81 M A & Jb (TF)eeeeeerrorennnnn Needle bar bushing (L)«-eeceerereeeceees 1 1 1
167 MS 01A0 660 &t B o Needle Dar: -« :--t-seesrerrarnsrereacacacenes 1 1 1
168 M9 1502 001 It X % 3 15/64(28) X3 reerereen Screw 15/p4(28) X3 «+rrrrrnremrisesiiinnns 1 1 1
169 MSOIADG663 &f # X & W (E) e Needle bar bushing (U) --«sreemereneees 1 1 1
170 M9 1110 002 ¥ =3 S 11 /6a(40) X8 --eeeeeeee Screw 1/64(40) X8 ++vvvvvrreermesseasnnnnns 7 7 7
171 MF10A032% A& | 7 JEETTETTRTIPPTTTRPITERRPN Square bBIOCK «-++-reeererrtrsraecicnneniaanne. 1 1 1
172 MSO3E0662 8t 7 H A K (F)-reeervverrenenennns Guide complete -----ssreerereeesesnnniiens 1 1 1
805 MSOIEOB80 X F §t 7 (M) Thread take-up lever complete - T 11
173 M91221 001 7 K X KUk X 5 5 MBEXI2 emrveeeneens Screw M5X12 11
174 MO 1802 006 ¥E 55 T R T covvervvenrirrressnnncenns SOIEW +++srersssresarusiarerassssntrnnnnesennen 1 1
175 MSO01A0383 ¥ > 2 L 2T VTP Crank ==rceererresrsisiseriiiiniiiiiiiiriane. I |
176 M9 1606 001 1E X * T 1/4(40) X6 - - Screw 1/4(40) X6 2 2
177 M9 1602 001 1k A ¥ T 1/4(40) X4 - - Screw 1/4(40) X4--- 1 1
178 M9 1221 001 7 K I ik A 2 T MBEXI2 cerveerveennnnes Screw M5X12 3 3
179 MA20A0740 7 T L [T T T T TP I PPOPPPN FElt coeveeremrererereniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii. 1 1
180 MS10A0232 £ # X & Jb (F)--eeeveereennnennns Arm shaft bushing (L)---eseeeeeeeeeeasens 1 1 1
181 M9 1602 001 IE X * S 1/4(40) X4 --eveeeenes Screw 1/4{40) X4 c-reeermenrnrennennennen. 2 2 2
182 MF70A0352 & 5 e e COMHAr seerrrrrrrrecermmnnteemuntenenesreaeennns 1 1 1
183 M9 4006 021 AN B N ITIE X R T MEXEreerreeerreeronn SCrew MEXKE s»eeeeeremrererresiiiniinnnna 2 2 2
184 MS 14A0682 7 — 1) e eeesecsssiiscsinssasaorants PullEy soseeerersremnrineiiii e 1 1 1
185 MA 20A0230 E B e AT Shaft «-erererereevacarieianniirnrcnennens, 1 1 1
187 MS I10A1 740 7 T J B e F@lt srorrerroreseneretinsratetanssesinoncarcasens 2 2 2
188 MS10A0234 L ® X 4 )b (dh)eereeeinninn, Arm shaft bushing (M)---veeeeeeeeeeenens. 1t 1 1
189 MO 1602005 # %5 1E X Z ¥ 1/4(40)X8 -ooeveeeens SCrew 1/4(40) X8 w+vreeserereeserurseseenes 111
190 MSOIA0350 s ] U B Ly ceveecvmremncininnnn, Thread trimmer Cam <=+« «seesssrerressanas 1 1 1
191 M9 1607 001 1k X x S 1/4(80) X4 ~---ooeee Screw V/a(40) X4 eeerereeirenmnnniiinines 1 1 1
192 MF 60A2 740 7 I L R ocerrreerrernareinn F@lt vveerrrnererrasrnnermneeenieiruerenineanes 2 2 2
193 MSQ9A0 740 7 T L [ T F@lt oorverrearontietareiteriiiiereeienseanennens 1 1 1
194 MSO09A0233 L # X & JU (Fg)e-ereereeemrennnnn. Arm shaft bushing (R) «++sesseeeeeeenenn 1 1 1
195 M9 1473086 F 14 N o — Jb woeeee -+ Oil seal T 11
196 MA 20A0682 7 - 1) = tectecsseniecieanes < PUll@y seeeseeeeseren et Tt 11
197 M9 1502 002 F E3 < SCrew 15/64(28) D1 2+++rrsreerersseraseeneee 2 2 2
201 M9 1203 002 ¢ * 7 2 2 2
202 MSO01A0891 % L] ] -1 1 1
203 M98003015 B f# £ % ¥ 11N
204 MSO01A0 956 & # # Connecting rod 1t 11
205 MSOIA0S08 + o % B #H SECLOr gear -+ =++=sseereressrearsessrninnnanns 1 1 1
206 MI95004 021 ANRARNRfHIE A X< SCrew MBEXG «oreteresererrercanneanennennens 1 1 1
207 M9 1802 045 “ b NUL-+eeeresrersrneeessrsssnseessssssssnsncnenees 1 1 1
208 M9 1222 001 1k X * b SCreW MBEXKE ++ooerrerensarercnaerranserennns 1 1 1
209 MS01A0833 X - IR BUSRINQ ++eeeeererereesssmrmnisnnees 1 1 1
210 M9 1222 001 ik A * 72 SCrEW MEXCE +-++ssrsssssssssansrusonsrmnsenns 1 1 1
903 MA 20E0 450 -F ” Hook shaft complete ....................... 1 1 1
211 MS03A8833 X 4 y[n HOOok Shaft bUShing -+««+-+sessesssesuiracs 1 1 1
212 M9 1222 001 1k X * 3 SOTEW MGIKE ++eveereesrenserasscasesnsnnnns 1 1 1
213 M9 1506 001 1 X % 3 SCrew 15/64(28) XE -+++-seeeessnvereassans 2 2 2
214 MM11A0352 # > - Collar T 1 1
215 M9 0802 003 3 = * v Screw '/3(44)X4.5-- 2 2 2
216 M9 3006 050 E ® Washer 2 2 2
217 MSO0IA0572 ¥ ) # % )X X% Spring 2 2 2
218 MS01AD 761 R i L] Eccentric shaft T 11
219 M9 0500 085 O 1 b s O-ring PG +eereeertrarsnninniiiniiniie, 1T 1 1
220 M9 1502 002 % 3 SCrew 15/54(28) )12+ omveeresenneeeeasnees 1 1 1
221 MS 09A0 950 § # I v v E Hook clamp ................................... 2 2 2
222 MSOQIA0611 K 5 4 < -— HOOK AFIVEF ++++esesrreesnssasnessonaasareones 1 1 1
223 MA 10A0 120 :P § Inner ROOK ==+~ ceeerarereccictieniennnnennas 1 1 1
224 MS0BAD 616 =R x¥ M I HOOK r@taing-++++--+=sssnsasresreserarseaeeees 1 1 1
225 MS17A0 123 K ¥ > BObbin-+svsrresesreressarsorassaesissanincenses 1 1 1
226 MST17A0125 K E > - X BObbin Cas@ +-+++++seereerrrasvarnraeevanrones 1 1 1
227 MI95001 021 A A AR HE I b MEXIE -o-reerercernes BOIt MEDC16 +erevrerecesessersacnncsrosrnannans 1 1 1
228 M9 0853 002 I X T /5(40) K4 ceseeeeeenes SOT@W +seessrrsserasancraransecseasassacasanne 2 2 2
229 MSOQ0IAD329 % % = 2 IR TTT S PP Thread guid@:s«---+ereeerererraesssansaenrens 1 1 1
230 MSO01A0 121 4 F- ST STV RN QULEr ROOK -+ ++sesnssssssrseresnssnnnceiannas 1 1 1
231 M9 0001 060 F v S MB-4X1Bveereeeneneen Pin MB-4)CIB «srevseerrarssarearassensvnncnnes 11 1

11 PLK - A6019/A4516L/A4516




(6] R 24843
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

274

273

272

246

n

247

61 260 259 258 253 252

12




(6] 24545
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

fEREAN
r;,'g ’ gf;“:: h;_h 828 & & Description A:"' “F)leq‘;‘

2 2 B

< < <
241 MO 9001 021 K A 7 K JL b ceemremeecnniinnn, BOlt - rreremsrestessnrenianntiiiiiiiiieaaen, 2 2 2,
242 M9 2075 045 F+ o B MB ceeeeeneninnniniiianns NUE MB coereremeeresnaeniininiiiiae, 2 2 2
243 M9 0823 050 & B Brereererennniinnna Washer § ----rrreretrereranisiiiiiniiin 2 2 2
244 M9 9008 063 £ 1+ v 3 ereeerenrenesiisniniesaes Plipy soreeerreesrsornirnintiniiina, 1 1 1
245 MA20A0252 # I E # L /U — coemvvmmminne Lifting [@vers-s+-s=rssssesssserssessseesannnes 1 1 1
247 MO OBIO 060 X 7 w T E I Brreeererenincnnn SNAP Pin §reesreeneneeesieniiiinii. 1 1 1
249 MAZ20A0571 T > 4 o F fEF oo CONNEGCLOT -+ +tesrererreessrasimiiieinninnennn. 2 2 2
815 MAZ20E2434 I 77 — 3 1) > & $HAL--ereereeomeenees AIr cylinder ASsy. ««==++eseerereesesssnuanes 1 1 1
251 MO 0511065 E T& HbE X BB B--reeeeremeeerienennnns E-Type retaining ring 6 «=-=«c+=--=cecoee 1 1 1
252 MO 5003021 A B A K I b MEXI2 oo Bolt MBX12 - erreressesensemmmensiuniniians 1 1 1
253 MS 10A0530 B2 03 - SV PIPITIPRIRRICRSTPPI Shaft «eoreeeeemereemmmaneresiniuiiinii, 1 1 1
254 MO 1060 021 A A AW fF K I b MEXTIO -oroveveereneees Bolt MAX 10 reeerreresrensernsmmmnenieaiennnns 1 1 1
255 MA 20A0 454 Bl e SHaft -vreveresrersmrsrmassimrianeeiaienon. 1 1 1
256 MA20A1 352 # 5 e tietttcsscsserssaerarsenees COlJAr seoereerrrsartenistttiiniiitniniaetaas 1 1 1
257 M9 1503 001 b X * T 15/64(28)X4.5 e Screw 15/64(28) X4, 5 --erermenrnerranenees 2 2 2
258 M9 1225015 B ft F % T 316(28)X5.5 0 Screw 3/16(28) X5, 5 +esserseressennaserces 11
250 MO D415 060 s I Jb A S cereseereeiinninninien Thread releasing pin «o-s-«re-sersesssess 11 1
260 MG30B1 222 #*% a IR B SN Thread releasing cam -=-+s-s-ceereeses 1T 1 1
261 MG30A0 154 % A L T PPI R GUIde plate rwwrerersesresrscesiniiniann. 1 1 1
262 M9 1109 002 ¢ Z 1 /64(40) KT -eeeeeeees Screw 11/64(40) X7 -oerreeeneenenreenconss 2 2 2
263 M9 0922 002 * S 9/64(40) KB -rerereeeen Screw 9/64(40) X8 «+everrrrsanarinnnnanans 1 1 1
264 MV 30A0256 =R # T eecerecsecerescrecaraanies Presser foot:--strresrrrmrrrareetiinenanennaas 1 1 1
265 MO 1102001 B 7 & b £ X ¥ 1/6a(40) X2 7 --+<- Screw 1/ea(40) X2 7 ooeereesmessineesenee LI
266 MG30BO267 # I ¥ X &2 I Presser bar bushing -------es-ssseeeeees 1 1 1
267 MS03A0 262 #§ I - 4 . Presser bar -r--e-teeeeeereensinniiniian. 1 1 1
268 M9 1506 001 ¥ + & Ik X 3 ¥ - Screw 15/e4(28) X7 1 1 1
269 MG10BO265 # T # 4 * Presser bar holder -1 1 1
270 MSO03A1572 # I AN x Presser bar spring 1 1 1
271 M9 0625 050 /h B B Beceererereaenieeni, WASHhEr § ++eeeersemereromerernsiaisisnanneens 1t 1 1
272 MSOQ3A0703 E o0 BE e Presser bar guide - -1 1 1
273 M93202047 ¥ HE F v b 1/2(28) e Special nut 1/2(28) ----+-+e+ -1 1 1
274 MI3213035 Y % I F ¥ 1/2(28)X43eeeeeeeees Thumb screw 1/2(28) X43 «+wsssesreseess 111
281 M9 1801035 B #5 R ¥ 9/32(28) X35 Feed regulating screw %/32(28)X35-- 1 1 1
282 M9 1802 045 <+ v b 9/32(28) vrerererrenenns Nut 9/32(28) -++vereseserrennserurmuusceerennes 1 1 1
283 MG30B1261 # T ¥R B v, Presser regulating bracket --«««--+++- 1 1 1
284 MG30A0833 X V ﬁ A B I e Feed liﬂing rock shaft bushing«+=+-* 2 2 2
285 M9 1108 001 B 7+ & 1k X % ¥ 1/64(40)X5.5 Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 «seeeeernsrerernecss 2 2 2
286 M 1603003 L. SF X U 1/4(40)X16-+weee SCraW 1/4(40)X16 -weerevseresmsssssnenens 11
287 MSO7A0463 L8 E T X U K (H)-- -- Feed lifting rock shaft crank «-=----+--- 1T 1 1
288 M9 0624 050 H&e B Breeeereeseriniennacinnn. WaSher B ««estesersenserasirinininiininnnenn 1 1 1
289 MG30B0384 7 5 > 7 0 v K evervemmrsnnieniiiinne. Feed connecting crank rod-----------++ 1 1 1
200 MO 1551 015 % Bk F I B ceeesreermeni, Special bolt-e-resrrersesrreennnereencaennes 1 1
291 MFGE0A0700 8 H A4 7 I8 F reecmomsiccniniinin Spring «eeeereeneeeesenrannns 1 1 1
292 MG30B0740 7 T 1" [T TTC TS TSP RTRPRIS Felt weoeseceresasearereranennnans 1 1 1
293 MO 0325065 C T& lE X B 25-creererremereemiannnnnt C-type stop ring 25 111
294 MG30A0760 1R e | - ST TR TP Feed lifting €ccentric-«=+--=-ssssserssenes 1 11
295 M9 1606 001 BH 7 & 1k X X ¥ 1/4(40) X7 --ereevenees Screw 1/4(40) X Tsweerereerrrerneneecnanianns 2 2 2
296 M9 1572 045 U 5 o B X075 eerrrrenererens U-nUt 0. 75 severrmerersscnmmnscirnnnnicene 1 1 1
297 M9 1210 002 3 3 3/16(28) X10-eeeeeene Screw 3/16(28) X1Q +oererreeseseereienians 2 2 2
208 MGIOBO763 X JU 7 T 2 27 ceeveceniiiiiiiiin. Bell Crank «--e-sseeseereressserarmnannenanes 1 1 1
209 MSO03A6154 X o) € (FH)-eeeeeerereennnnennns Spring guide bar complete--«-«------ 1 1 1
300 MS(02A2352 & 5 e ereeereeeaeeesserareenes COMAr w+eemremermremnrenanrmaereisitaietians 1 1 1
301 MG30B0226 8 T 4 T I ccreeereeeecccceniennninne Guide bar adapter:-srasssrsessencienss 1 1 1
302 MIQ301 0688 X T 1) > 4 2 3XBerereereenennsnneene Spring Pin 3X8 «reereesreeseareeiessssnnies 2 2 2
303 M8 1110 002 I 3 T 1 /64(40) X8 +oeeeeeeee Screw 11/64(40) X8 «weeerrrenresreraenecne 3 3 3
304 MSOBA0765 NI TTLTHAE cooveecrenmmnnnann.. Bell crank guide =-=s«ssseeresssenerereneens 1 1 1
305 M9 1681 015 BX & . % & V/a(40)X12:wemeees Screw 1/a(40)X12 +wssesrssssessesees w11
306 MG10B0O 910 l) > [ 2T TP TP TR TR RV IP I Feed lifting rock shaft link «s=+=+ D | 1 1
807 MSO2E0460 £ 8B L T W (Z)@)-eeeeeee Feed lifting rock shaft complete 1 1 1
307 MSO02A0462 £ B L T B (FE)eeeeereeeeen Upper feed lifting rock shaft crank «-- 1 1 1
308 M3 0207 081 5 — IS B I ceeemeremmcnnniecenann. TaPEr Pif -veeeereermesressnssnssnnascsscaees 1 1 1
300 MSO02A0460 k£ 2B bk T B cececevcenccnnininniinne Feed lifting rock shaft:-----ssssceseeess 1 1 1
310 M9 0507 063 O (m} B e Bell crank guide pin --:teseseeesssneeessens 1 1 1
311 MG10B0411 23 [T cevveecersrarncrecencancnns ROH@I +++essresresrsessasstrsancicsnsenssncnaans 1 1 1
312 MSO03A2572 Y Jb # F JX F e SPHNQ ++eveveessesesasamsnsssrssnsiannaanas 1 1 1

13 PLK - A6019/A4516L/A4516




Rk
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

14




U] ) R
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

. ERARMN
a -

Z‘g : g‘g::,; K B & # Description A:"‘ ;ec“"’

2 3
321 MSO0IAIS72 U JL B F 70 X ceeremrnmnniniiiiie, SPIiNG -+-reneensmssnsneseressensieniuesiuiinens 1 1 1
322 MSO0IAD348 & I | [EEETTTITIIISPRITRRRRER Shaft «-eerrererrerrerentersnnimanaaen. 1 1 1
323 MI5003021 AR A R HF I b MEXI2 creerereresenes BOIt M52 eeereesrennnrmrnnsmnsuoniuneninnes 1 1 1
324 MSO0IA3352 5 e et COMAr +vevssressrensarsorarorrsnanererarennnennes 2 2 2
325 MO 5004 021 A AFHIE A F U MEXGreeeerrnnionns Screw MBXE ceeererreseiemmeniniiiinennes 4 4 4
326 M9 1504 005 # %% Ik X X ¥ 15/5(28)X32-c-e Screw 15/64(28)X32:wwerreeemseesensneenses 1T 1 1
327 M9 1503 045 - b 15754 (28 ) cecerenrennes NUB -ceerenscerssncecatstencasnocatnenarasanoanens 1 1 1
328 M9 1056 004 SW-PWRTIV4FARY SOrew MAX] 0 --vrresrnnssseseereereransnnnns 3 3 3
329 MS01EQ 430 Xg ‘EJ ] f'ﬁ m m Crank comp]ete ............................. 1 1 1
330 M95003021 A A ANf KL B BOlt M52 +eeeeereremrnarnsesansonnaennnnanes 1 1 1
331 M9 1003 045 & S NUL M4 ceecerronserenianiiontenceeiiaceicans. 2 2 2
332 MO0401 053 /¢ % E % Spring washer 4 2 2 2
333 M9 0450 050 E& o Washer 4 «eeeoesesenennees 2 2 2
334 M90001 085 B—&2UVL/AFK Rotary Solenoid -+« sssesseesssessnaasenens 1 1 1
335 MS14A3601 v J 4 K| Solenold adapter:-««++ssssseresessersonesees 11 1
336 M9 1101015 B ff F % ¥ Scrow 11/64(40) »+eevsrersreveserecrancaienans 1 1 1
337 M9 1104 045 &+ o (S Screw 11/64(40) -eeeereessesnnmiasiaicenunne 1 1 1
338 MSOIED351 h L B # KW Cam follower complete 1 1 1
908 MSO0IEO9%5 B v K I > F Connecting link complete ««--«+-+-ssee 1 11
339 M9 1104 045 v [ Nut 11/64(40) =-ooereeereevemmemnnnenancnienee. 1 1 1
340 M9 0101017 B f K »n b Bolt 11/64(40) ++erevreresenmersrnnesansiaccnns 2 2 2
341 MS08A0 708 /% 3 H A HOOK =++=ssssessserensennseacmnmearesesensaenanes 1 1 1
342 MSO0IA2572 v ) #% % X X SPHING w-vrveserseresassnsasssasasisasnsnins 1 1 1
343 M9 1108 001 1k X 3 $ 1/64(40)X5.5 oo Screw 11/64(40) X5 5 ...................... 1 1 1
344 MIO5003 021 K A AR fH K Jb b MEXI2 cemreerneeee Screw M5X12:--- 1 1 1
345 M9 0501 053 /N % B B Geereersnnn Spring washer 5+ -1 11
346 M9 0550 050 EE B e WaSher § »eeeeerrerreerenniniinieiieiieianes 11 1
347 M9 1109 045 + v [ NUt 11/64{40) roevereenrrernsnnnnmnnnnnnnnnenna 1 1 1
348 MSO0IA1392 x X B B K Knife driving Crank «----+=ssseversseaees 1 1 1
349 MSO01A2392 x X E B W Knife driving crank =-s-+s-seeeeeeeeneenns 1 1 1
350 M9 1510 002 SE -3 3 Screw 15/64(28) D12+ srrrrerersssrssnnnnne 2 2 2
351 MS01A4 454 ] ShAft coreeeeeeerereerarannassannsinnaesisanianses 1 1 1
352 MS 14A3 603 1 13 = Brack@l:--eeeerrererrrrsnsuussersanaeenanannes 1 1 1
353 MNB5BS5A097 O v K I > F CONNBEHING lINK-+++seeveerensresmcscnnass 2 2 2
354 M9 1372 045 F+ o [S NUL M5 »eeecereemenntemmiiintiniicn. 2 2 2
355 MI5008023 » L a3 K b Stud DOt -+erevrsseeserenncerarennsesseansacens 1 1 1
3/ MI 1101017 B fF K N b Screw '1/e4(40) teoereersrereesssissnniianes 1 1 1
357 MA20AD392 X X B B K Knife driving crank +«sssessesessssnsassacs 1 1 1
38 M9 1214015 B ft ¥ x ¥ Screw 3/16(28) 1 1 1
359 MSOQ1A5454 v ¢ W -« Stepped pin - -1 1 13
360 MA45A0910 U b s o Linkeeseeeeesenne -1 1 1
361 MOO513065 E ¥ i 4 &K Snap ring 2.5 1 1 1
362 MI91136015 B8 ff & % < Screw 11/64(40) «oseeessrarsensssssninnnnanes 1 1 1
363 M9 6004 052 X% B < o WaVE WAShEF 6 ++++++srerernnrassnsnsaasaeres 1 1 1
34 MSQ3B0838 B B A A - Movable knife complete-----«-+--xee--- 1 11
365 MI90%06003 H# F % ¥ Screw 9/64(40) X3, 2 -weeerenresnreannannen 2 2 2
366 MS 03A0 838 E A x EiX@d K@ -=++++vssrsvreseeeesreasenenarassans 1 1 1
371 M9 1110 002 ¢ X ¥ - Screw 11/64(40) X8 +-osnnrrmresccnannncens 1T 1 1
372 MA20E0746 L %2 TT74% -+ Flexible wire complete -----«--wseseeee 1T 1 1
373 MS14A1620 1> w7 NylOn Clip:ssssseeseresseeneanmrertennnacnennes 1 1 1
374 M9 1054 004 SW-PWRTS5V{FAR2XY SCTEOW MEXB ++eeerersnsssssaroasaennnnissas 1 1 1
375 M9 2074 045 + o [S NUt M5 +resseersaseessnntnissieranasestressosnee 2 2 2
376 M91011 0% O—42)vYL/AMAF Rotaly solenoid complete «-sseseeeeeeeses 1 1 1
377 MA4AD509 YL/ 1 KFRfT& S0lencid adapters-+ssssersresesracsanens 1 1 1
378 M9 1067 004 SW-PWl 7S5V ARy SCrew M5XC](0 e errervessorerearreaneonsacens 2 2 2
389 MS07A0 228 .- Crank «+-+=seseresnessrernccsarsvaeracsnacencens 1 1 1
380 MF 90A0 361 ﬁ. 4 - SNRICITITITPSPIRR TP IOPRR TS Bracket: - -escseecertrennintniicincnnnonnnnes 1 1 1
381 MF 36A0 750 j‘ v S L eereecsssssressicstesianaes Holder »+=s+reversencrncntiancciisnistansaneee 1 1 1
382 M9 0802 002 S x S 1/a(84) T woeeeenrnnns Screw 1/8(44) X7 -+eeerversrersenrannrnnannes 2 2 2
383 MIO1127015 B fFf o x ¥ 11/“(40) ............... Screw 11/“(40) .............................. 1 1 1
384 M9 1112 002 3 =3 T 1/64(40) X12000000e Screw 11/s4(40)X12 1 1 1
385 M9 0872 045 F ) R M3 seesereresnesranionse NUt M3 seecerenccencenes 2 2 2
386 M9 0301 053 /¢ 3 B & Feeeerrrerininnecnnnenenn Spring washer 3 -+ .2 2 2
387 M9 0311 050 B O P WASHEE 3 ++osvesrersssmssnmsnesrmssanassesses 2 2 2
388 M9 1222 001 it B X 3 MBXCB -errenrermsanees SCraW MBEICE ----+rememsmsmsacsseossucassanans 1 1 1
389 MS13AM4601 7 4 A — M f} R --reeeememmerevnecniinnnnas Wire adapter -+ -+ eseseseeresssassssesaenene 1 1 1
390 MNGBOADO750 o ) s QL eresessressissencnseiiens HOIA@E +++r=resrrsresecsossnsassonissansassasens 1T 1 1

15 PLK - A6019/A4516L/A4516




X-YF— TILHE
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

403 404 405 406 407  (401) (402) (401) (402)

41

412

410
(401)
(402)
a4 |

451

440

439 438 437 (425) (441) 436 435

16

-




X-YT— T IEHE
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

fE A
T

T mEAC 5 & % Dascrpton

£ 38
401 MO 4003017 LT F 4 V4 w b MIXBroreerreoronaen BOIt M3XCE +toeeereresusresesnniiniiiiisncnns 62 62 62
402 M9 0317 050 B B Feeceeersereniiii, Washer 3 «reerrereerrienmecinnn, 76 76 84
403 MA4SA0477 Y M X b w JT v Y-StOPPEr -+ceerreseereresesesnsennnnnannananie 1 1 1
404 MAASEQ 431 3 — b B 45 — (fB)rereeereeeeeennennen COver COmMPlELE «++«wsereseimsesenanisinas 1 1
405 MA46A0971 0O — 5 B e Shaft +-reererrersnresnsraerarensesrarnernanees 3 3
406 MAABA0972 3/ — B [0 — 5 ceveerimminimniiiinin. Roll@r «vomvremrrrmeiniinniinniinnees 3 3
407 MA46AD477 Y Bl X b« I e, Y-StopPar - osesereasererarisiiintiiiiii, )
408 MA 46A0 3% O -5 m ﬁ { F ........................... Roller guide .................................. 1 1
409 M9 3003021 A A R K b B M3IXBEereerrererevees BOolt M3XB <-vevereererronereoncaranaracennens 4 4
410 MAA4BA0 957 Y H g n L = A ersrererttiiiiiiiieninie, Y-Movable rage@ -re-sserrrereerrssecranienns 1 1
411 MA4SA0957 Y B R L — X Y-Movable race «-«sesssereesrssesancanens 1
909 MA20A0920 Y®BU =7 7o xd -+ Y-Linear way (pair) --eoeeveeessuennss 1T 1 1
412 MA45A1477 Y B X b v It o Y- StOPPEF s 1
413 MIGB00T 031 X N — X ;’f n ’s Spacer DOIt +eeveeeeeenciinaiiiniiiiniinaen 8 8 8
414 M9 4004 017 7 F 4 Vo v b BOlt M3XK16 - eeerereresecrsenseresnuinniiennens 4 4 4
415 MA45A1 97 XM BB L — X X-Movable race:-----=sserersrrrennnannae. 1 1 1
416 MA 45A0 257 # I 1K Adapter «ooseceeserisiineee 2 2 2
417 M9 0318 050 R & Washer 3 ssrecereeesusriisnasetencanresanes 2 2 2
418 MA45A0407 X W B H K Detector plate (X) «--eseresseesseserenannns 1 1 1
419 MA20A1477 X B X b o JT ceemcmmmininninnn, X=Stopper «++eererrresressssenesaccssenunnanas 4 4
420 M9 4002 017 7 5 4 V& v b MAXB-rooreersennanenn BOolt M4D(B ««vveverrensncnressuniiiniicniinane. 4
421 MAGIAD477 X M X b wy JT eveerereiiii X-StOPPEr «++eeresssesessssssssensenaaeancenns 4
422 M95029 06 XFuE>TE—% Motor complete (X)--ssseeeereesecnsuses 111
423 M9 6004017 €72 F 1 Vv b BOIt MB)K20 c+eeeerersessenstusineencnnaances 4 4 4
424 M9 m24 050 E ﬁ Washer 6 ...................................... 4 4 4
425 MI95001017 7 54 VHd v b Bolt M5X20 2 2 2
426 M9 0512 050 Ee % WaSher § «sseereresetsnmrrsannntrecnreccananae 2 2 2
427 MA4BAOTS8 T 5 &y b Bracket:-s-s-seeeseeses 11 1
428 M9 1650 020 AABA AR X X & Screw M6X8 - 4 4 4
429 MA 45A0 571 ﬁ ¥ Sleave  reeeereee 1 1 1
430 MA45A03%0 X B L] ] X-Drive shaft 1 1 1
431 M5 02A2456 X T 1 32 e, Ball bearing:+s+sssseessmssssssssnssnsinns 4 4 4
432 M9 5004 020 N A RITIE X T T MEXBreeererrccrsennns SCrawW MEXCE «rcerreerettarnniiiaiiiiisnsane 2 2 2
433 MS 13A1767 ~ p[% [ B T Cog pull@y -------=ssesereereremneeninaaanannes 1 1 1
434 MO 6604 065 E F5 1k A B Beeeeeererrerieriennnnnn E-Type retaining ring 8 «--+=+---++sssveees 1 1 1
435 MA45A1I 758 7 S5 4 « NN Bracket:«r«sssereececanscretstsinctinrennascans 1 1 1
436 M9 1071 004 SW-PWRTFv1+AXY Screw M4X8 8 8 8
437 MS13A0523 & ¥ ~ & b -+ Cog belt 11

MAGIADS23 i & ~ I M -+ Cog belt 1
438 MA 45A0 778 ~ pIs l'“ # I Belt clamper (x)... ...................... ‘l ‘ 1
439 MA45A3476 X ~ - H# SpACEr (X):reoeerrssereeeesusssnnneenssenanens 1 1 1
440 MA4A2758 T S5 0wk Bracket -« reeseeresisnsasieriiicniciinnencans | R
441 M9 0511 050 B R Beerrerererniiiiiian Washer § «cresresreserseeracaseencansecinnens 4 4 4
442 MO 1401010 7 5 < A M X ¥ MEAXI0 -ereveerennecnns SCrew MADC] 0 rrreseecsersrsncsrienanaanes 1 1
MI1072 0048 7 5 % 4 M % 5 MAXT4 coeeeeeecennens Screw M4X 14« ressecsecrsmonsriranans 1
443 MS13A0767 ~X p” [S B e COog pUll@y =++--eressesreasenanecaiaennns 1 1 1
444 MS 13A5 454 M e, SHAft +oocorrererreneosrernratuenuencnranennss 1 1 1
445 MA45A0200 ¥ & B (X)eeeerrereerianinennns Holder (X) --eereeneermeerenmmnenaniennannans 1 1 1
446 MO 5004 017 7 F 4V v b MEXIE eveeervecnennes BOolt MEXC]6 seeresvosessrreensnrennoncacnanene 1 1 1
447 MA45A0 408 X ﬁ l & Hj {5 .......................... Detecter holdar ssseteeseesesseticianianans 1 1 1
448 MS01B0 603 #® - B ceeerereniaeen SUPPOFLEr==++++rsrssesessetaessisesssnisnins 3 3 3
449 M9 1002096 7 U > b M & 3L O reererencennenns Control circuit unit (X) »=eseeeeeeresnsennes 1 1 1
450 M9 0864 004 SW-PW7 ITLFARIY M3IX14 coeeereverennnns SCreW M3DXCT 4 eerreesreercsacstaniancesanns 2 2 2
451 M94005037 7 F 1V H v b MIXI0 eeorsersroener Bolt M3DCI0 eevesemersonensamninmncnenanncnes 16 16 22
17 PLK - A6019/A4516L/A4516




(9) M ZH4E (1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I)

470 471 472 473 474 475 476 477 478 479

\/’

(474) (475) (476) (477)




Q) 448 24848 (D
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I)

ERAN
a .

’:g ’ gg:‘f ,;;.b B & % Description A:t‘ E,’Re(l:
2 2 B
< - <

470 MO 5030095 XFw BT E~2 (YH) ooerreeeemmnnnn Motor complete (Y):reerrearararernennn. 1 1 1

471 MS 6004017 v T F 1« Vv b MBX20: e Bolt M6XX20 4 4 4

472 M9 0624 050 B8 B Gorrreererennerieninn WASHEE 6 «oevererresrasenssionnisinn - 4 4 4

473 M9 1576 045 F o B MB srreeeremsencancnnanns NUt MB evserrerserrmrnimniriiaciaianen. .2 2 2

474 M9 0803 053 /X 3 = A Bereeeercerniin. Spring washer 8 2 2 2

475 MA4SA075Y 7 (=] v L AT T TSI PTO PN BIOGK: s+ resererroretesasectarniiciaranieinanees 2 2 2.

476 MO 5002017 7 F 4 VA g b MEX]I2 reeemeeruneens Bolt M52 etteerescneesisesinnnnisnennennes 4 4 4!

477 MA45A139 Y i i | JRTTT T TO PP PRI PPPIN Y-Drive shaftcccceoreeeresencoirencannacacens 2 2 2

478 MS13A2454 Bl 0000 e Ghaft coeeerererercenssecerresoniimesisesinaes 2 2 2

479 MS02A2456 X F U 2 e, Ball bearing:-+---+-=+ssssesessssssressnuecnnes 8 8 8

480 MS 13A0 767 ~ pIe [S b PPN £Og pull@y ++sesseereessseeeremunsssinansinas 2 2 2

481 MS13A0758 7 S5 4 «w b Bracket:sc-esesesreeeseseosrensinernnaacsennees 2 2 2

482 M95011021 KA R F I b Bolt M5XX25 ++vevrenrrnnneraneasnerasannaasanns 2 2 2

483 M90516065 W HCH It »x B C-Type retaing ring 10++«seeseereeeeens 2 2 2

484 MAGIADSZ3 8 # ~ J b COg Dot -ererevsserrermasisissiestarisiasenens 2 2 2

485 MA45A3758 7 S5 4 v b Bracket-s-t-errreesenssusessseinionteeiaiaeies 2 2 2

486 MA45A239%0 Y B [ 7 - Y-Drive Shaft-----ereeeeressereecnrcacancanaes 1 1 1

487 MI5004017 75«14V v b BOlt M5DC16 eerrevsscanntracsrniasseraisnsenes 8 8 8

488 M9 0512 050 R < WAaSher § reeeeeeerseereersessarencsnssansnennes 12 12 12

489 M9 1071 004 SW-PWfl /371 A2y SCrew M4XEB eeeresrressenrsmmansreriananes 4 4 4

490 MS13A1 767 ~X J S COg PUll@y +++essseeesessrnessenuisassnasonnes 2 2 2

491 MO 5004 020 A A AFHIE A R T MEXBeeeerearnenenns SCreW MBEICB -+reesereereresasirinisisaincnnns 4 4 4

492 MA45A0571 & F v, SlEEV@ -+ roerrsrsersrtsersartiotitteticnacnias 1 1 1

493 MO 1650 020 A A RFHIE X X ¥ MBXBeorerrernennnennns SCTeW MBICB -+roveremmsrrsrssetassranivinnns 4 4 4

494 MO 5001017 7 F 14V v b MEX20 erereerenenne Bolt M5IK20 veererensrressreniassnasennnancnes 4 4 4

495 MAA45A0781 ¥ N W B B (FE)eenennnn Y-Belt holfer (L) «-+rerrreenarerennaninenees 1

MA4BADT8T Y X U b & (F)eeereerererennnnnn Y=Belt holfar (L) «+-sressemseesseesssans 1 1

496 MAA4BA1 781 N Jb b 3B I (Y)eereerereenneeneenns Belt clamper (Y) «sseeeeererecenniiiin. 2 2 2

497 MO 4001 017 € 7 F 14 V4 v b MAXIQ seevoeerrecenes BOlt MADC]() ceeeecersessosreesumenmenccnnunens 4 4 4

498 M9 6061 021 AR E R FIEF MEX20 ----eveererenes BOlt MBIC20 -+ reresermeessonrarsssrenannies 2 2 2

499 M9 0624 053 /< E3 B B Boeeeeeeemeeresenenenine SPring Washer B --s+s-serereesssasesrneasnes 2 2 2

500 MAA4BA0921 1) = T 7 w S/ 3 eeecerervenninncenionnnn. Bearing-s-serseeesreeeeeiniinniniiinn, 2 2 2

501 MA4SA1 921 U = T F o & g i, BEAringe++-sseeesssssenessssssssnrossassansnens 2 2 2

502 MA4SA4758 T S5 H & R e Bracket:««steeteeceersnsitieiiniinteiinnaanas 1 1 1

503 M9 1058 004 SW-PWH7IT4FRET MAXE eeeeeermeenanenns SCIEOW MEXE < +eersveessreessvorsaressrananns 2 2 2

504 MA45A1407 ¥ W R | IR T TR D PSP PIPR Detector plate (Y) eoveeosemmmnnnininiiines 1 1 1

505 MA45A2781 ¥ AN MW b B ()i Y-Belt holder (R)-=s-sveerreeeearecreesanes 1

MA4BA2781 Y X b b & (Fg)eeeeeeerereennenn Y-Belt holder (R):+++eesseeessemsssnensanns _ 1 1

506 MA45A1 200 B )] B (Y)eeerrmnrrernrneanenns Holder (Y) s-eeeersvesesrrmnnnnnennannianenes 1 1 1

507 M9 1070 004 SW-PWRIT7ITLFARXY MBEX]H -ooveeemesrenens SCrew MBEDC]6-+se sreesrecersensuesceruisnnns 1 1 1

508 M9 1056 004 SW-PWRI7IFIVLTARXY MAXI]Q -eoevevennnenees SCrew M4 10: sereeerrereersenisaenaanacnes 2 2 2

509 M95002006 7V > b AR 8 3L (Y)eerereererennenaceenn. Control Gircuit Unit (Y) ---esssseseessscess 1 1 1

510 M9 0864 004 SW-PWIT7IR1FAXY M3X14 ooeeeeerenennne SCrew M3X 14 reereeesrversrcsrareacsenens 2 2 2

511 M9 0830 004 SW-PWRTSTS1FAXY 1 1 1

512 MSO1BO603 ¥ H — F 3 3 3

513 MA45A1408 ¥ i B # W & 1 11

514 M9 1067 004 SW-PW7531F~%Y 111

515 MA45A4 601 I f 1 T

516 MA45A5758 J 5 & w b 11 1

517 MA4A67S8 7 5 & v b 1 11

518 M9 1119 602 % S 11/54(40)X6.8 - Screw 1/64(40) X6, 8 +++eveeresessnesenss 4 4 4

519 M9 0422 050 K& B 4 WaSher 4 soeseestsorsestnmsennincianinniiennes 4 4 4

520 M9 0512 050 K& N L IR WASHEr § »oeceerrersessersnciiuniiiitinnianee 2 2 2

19 PLK - A6019/A4516L/A4516




[0 51 24843 (D
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM ()

555 556 561 (563) 558 559 (558) 60 (559)
(566) Z

- / t
— (565)
(564)
(568)

(567)

<~

_ < 570
\\ N (553)
(576) L =
571

(576) (575)

20




[0 414 26848 (D
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (II)

a AN
i}g_ ’ g%:: No.b B & % Description l:mt.‘_sReg.
2 2 B
< o« <
550 M9 4015 021 AR B W T F JU b MAX20 --rervmernonens BOlt M4XC20 ++everereensenserasnnnnnicenaenenss 2 2 2
551 M9 1372 045 o B MBE ceseesesenmniiaanins NUE M - cevererecenmenmisiotntimiomcaisene. 2 2 2
552 MA45A0 455 W x T cecvvcnnrenceniecsacnncnnes Shaft Nold@r:«ssesrereerereeenrmnienieeniiene 1 1
MAG1A0 455 W ¥ T ceecrsncriicniienioenianaes Shaft hold@rss++tssersresrearmmmireniaraiaanee 1
553 M9 0512 050 &E B Gereerernienniiin, Washer 5 serererrresesecniserinanctnceaicnies 10 10 10
554 M9 5001017 £ 7 F 14V v b MBEX20 eerreoemeeens BOlt MEX 20 erereerersrasrenionnannioniananes 8 8 8
555 MO 4004 017 7 F 4 VA v b M3IXIB reeerececnenens BOIt M3PCTG eeerrrrenrransnonnnronenacnnines 23 23 27
556 M9 0317 050 EE B Feererreeereeeninanee. WASHhEE 3 seeereeresrscnruieentistnsaonaiacies 23 27
557 MA45A1 601 I + T AT T T VR eopes Adapter -+ 1 1
915 MAAGBEQD Q20 Y = T 1 I o ceceeseecvmencnserinnnnnn, Linear way 1
MABIED 920 U = T ¥ x o cecrrreremicsnscensannencns Linear way 1
558 MAA4SA0434 I 7 — I 1) 2 A ccvcvnnininicnininin. Alr cylinderseessesssrneersemsisnninnnannn 2 2 2
558 MS10A3571 T > 4 v FFE oo CONNECLON «++versresssterisnnnsnraienasenns 4 4 4
560 MO 4001 017 7 F 14 V4 v b MAIXI0 -ceeeeeeeeereen BOlIt MAD 0 <orevesroerenserormnsesarnananae 2 2 2
561 M9 6002017 £ 7 F 1« V4 v b MEXI2 e Bolt M6X12 2 2 2
562 MA 45A2 601 MW 0] . JNRTTITII PP PP PPIRRIR N Adapter -« 1 1 1
563 M9 2075 045 F -y [N REICRR Nut M8 2 2 2
564 M9 05120685 E # L X & E-Type retaining ring 3 4 4 4
565 M9 0327 060 t S Pin §3receeeeerareranteorennniismtneriinnee. 2 2 2
566 MA 45A0621 o 2 " ceer KNUGKI@ sresereesseennnecenstennanmoneasnaiiones 2 2 2
567 MS37A0454 A 1T ™ SRAft -oooeeeeerrranananoncesisissatetinniinnees 2 2 2
568 MA45A0266 # I L /X — PUSHING 1@VET ++tressresossmrsecsoncsisnnes 2 2 2
569 MA 45A0 308 #R I B eerrermrennneeiieaae, Clamp bracket:--+s-=s:sssreressssssacenenns 1 1 1
570 M95005 017 27 F 1 V4 v b MEXI0 -cceereereonrens Bolt MEX T roreresenanenransrumnaseancnicanes 2 2 2
571 MA45A3 601 1 01 I T T T TR PITIPITION Adapter eeeereeseeenes 1 1 1
572 M9 4008 017 & 7 F 4 VYV 7w b MAXE-wereesenese Bolt M4X6 -2 2 2
573 MA45A019% + o [N R TTTTTTTRISPIISPIIPPRTES AQAPLEE -++eessrevsesssssrenassassiisissiininns 1 1 1
574 M9 4016 021 AARMFEZHI b MAXB-woeoereecnne Bolt M4 X8 8 8 8
575 MS13A2477 X [ ] 2 SO SEOPPET +++enoresesssnsssmsrsnsanmaniinianneanee 8 8 8
576 MS 13A2 957 B L = X e Fixed Fag@ s+ +rresseeresrsasrantasaccanas 4 4 4
577 MA 35A1 957 fg [ ) [V G TTT TP PP PPPPPPPPN MOVADbIE Trace «--+s+-sseresenrrncnasneaacs 2 2 2
578 MO 4002017 £ 7 F 4 V& w b MAXBerrrrrrnoeaneanns BOIrt MAXE «ererensrmernntnsnminuiiinaees 8 8 8
579 MA45A0273 8 I . R TTE TS TTICPIPPIPPIPPIRRSS Clamp pad --=----=eeeees feeessersearaersenes 1 1
MAG1AQ 273 #A I .- ST CTIIPP O PITPPPIIPIRRS: Clamp pad ««ssssereeremsesssnsimninie. 1
580 MS 02A2 454 & I | ] Clamp Stud:--+eeosssrersesresissassesisenns 2 2 2
918 MA 45&) 426 i I Supponer complete ........................ 2 2 2
581 M9 1056 004 SW-PWRTFI{FA3Y Serew MAXC]0:eesrerrerereemmmrsnassnanaes 4 4 4,
582 M9 1273 004 SW'PWﬁ757'fT’\'$°} Screw MAX 16 -cerceeessrscciieritnicanes 2 2 2 |
583 MA45A2 196 w b B eeeereseeeeenieceneeneeces Bragk@t-erreereser e reeneseeennniaaanaaaans, 2 2 2
584 M9 0611 060 t B T ~ | KL LT LTI TR PP A LT P E PYROT PO PPPRRPTTRURE 2 2 2
B85 MS13A0572 %V Jb .  JU 3 ceresesvsnccnninieniiiins SPQQ seeeereeeenseanrertnantattaataenieniisies 2 2 2.
586 MS 02B0 257 #§ I B e AQAPLEE sreerererrsresaeniretntnniie i 2 2 2.
587 M9 0859 004 SW-PWRZ7Iv{FAXY 2 2 2.
588 MA 45A7 426 X I .2 2 2.
589 MA 45A0272 X ) R -1 .
MA 46A0 272 3% Y iR 1 .
MAB1AD 272 3% pi iR 1.,
817 MA45E0 105 %} # I Clamp frame assy. «+++--=+-sesessesssnsss 1 ,
MA 46E0 105 4} # I Clamp frame assy. ««---«+sssesessreesncess 1 :
MA B1EQ 105 9+ # I Clamp frame BSSY, rteeseeereresrssianiens 1.
590 MA45A0 105 %% B T cessecenressecsesascnnesees Clamp frame 1 .
MA 46A0 105 %} b T eeecececcrncercasnencacanas Clamp frame 1 i
MAG1AD 105 % i T ceeeereecstccrsiescanenaes Clamp frame 1.,
591 MO 4006 021 K A N fF E I b MAXE----meremeeneees Bolt MADCB ++orevrrevrsrerosararenensannacnanns 2 2 2
21 PLK - A6019/A4516L/A4516




74 IN—K4E - tes
WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

650 651 652 653 654 655 (655) 656

675 674 673 4672 671 670 669 668 (666) 667 666 665 664 663 662 661 660

683 682 681 94

22




RPACY " W - 1aaFr
WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

g EAEN

';13 ) gﬁ?rt_: No.b B & & Description /:Emt. §Re;
££3

650 MO Q0909003 A T F T 95a(4D)XKE --eeeeeeeen Screw 9/64(40) DB v rverererensarenneaces 2 2 2
651 MA20B1333 v wrs CoVEr fOr SOlENOId -----rrrrrrrrmnsessnsenes 1 1 1
652 MA20A0509 v -+ Solenoid adapter::---s-eresseeresaieienis 1 1 1
653 MO OBS6 004 7 T T A F N XU MIXBroeerrerrarenennns Screw M3XKE correreereermearimnimariiinn, 2 2 2
654 MAZ20A0486 X 4 v F H I8 — it SWItCh COVEr: +++errerrerrersrntriiinisnnenes 1 1 1
655 MO 1054 004 SW-PWITTITAFAIY MAIXB correereernaennns SCrew MADCB coreereerremnenernrareaneennanns 6 6 6
656 MA20A0485 X A w F B i, Switch adapter----+-ss+ssessssmeurevenniannn. 1 1 1
657 M9 4003 099 + 27 w T i Cord holder: -+« eseererecacinmniiniiiniinne, 1 1 1
658 M9 1057 004 SW-PWR7S5+ NS MAXDD seeeseososannnnn SCrew MADX20 - reetresrrsaronrerrenneanaens 1 11
659 MO 1068 004 SW-PWRTITALFAZXY MEX3E -+revevereerenns Serew M4 3G rrvrermearenranenniennennn, 1 1 1
660 MA 20A0980 7 WIPEI teeeeeeeemntnntiis it i 1 1 1
661 M9 1057 020 % SCrEW M3XXA r-eeeerrreeesnrearnnneesenanees 1 1 1
662 MSQ3A1530 72 WIpEr shaft:---reeeesemsessnienniinnine, 1 1 1
663 MS10A0982 = WIper adapter -----+r-wosemsrsesssnmnnes 1 1 1
664 MS02A1477 X SLOPPEE =renerverrssrssrinissisitisiisniens 11 1
665 MS(Q2E0 981 7 WIPEE Crank «-«-sesessemsssessnisineinnns 1 1 1
666 M9 0802 003 Screw 1/8(44) X4, §vveeerseveeeraaicacnas 4 4 4
667 MS02E0983 7 . 1 1 1
668 MS02A4729 Lk 1 1 1
669 MS10A3476 X T 1 1
670 MA20A6 601 M 1 1 1
671 MF 40E2 484 % Toggle SWItCh «-ereerreerinssnniieesinnee 11 1
672 M9 0874 045 J NUE M3 ceoerrrmmnennmmcnenieanumnienancens 2 2 2
673 M9 0301 053 /% SPriNG Wash@er 3 «-«--seesseessseecsniasunnss 2 2 2
674 M9 0311 050 HEe Feerersanecerarnonanaannns WASHEr 3 «roeeesersanronscontnainmnereeanaenn. 2 2 2
675 MI90004 05 N—4YvyL/AK Rotary solenoid «-+----+=+==rssssseseeseenanns 1 1 1
913 MSO02A0484 # 41 X 1 v F Switch complete «---sesssreeeninsnninns 1 1 1
914 MA20E0 406 4% H % Detector complete ««+--se-sseeseseeresees 1 1 1
681 MA20EQ 802 M@ y} 1k A (*ﬁ) ..................... SLOPPEr ++++eererravensressansetteninniininiaee. 1 1 1
682 M9 1067 004 SW-PWfITITAFARIY MEXT0 seeeveverenacens Screw MEXC](0: rerensssersrecananasicrnianens 2 2 2
683 MS 0511 050 EE B Beererrrncieniirnienn WasSher 5 ---eereerereernnnimennennenennennnn. 2 2 2

23 PLK - A6019/A4516L/A4516




12 FaidhE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

706 707 708 709 710 711 712 (7M)(710) 713 714 (7M) 715 716 717

718
719

720
(710)

729 728 727 726 725 724 (711) (713) (718) 723 (710) 722 72

24




12 #aihha
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

fERMAMK
! o .
':,'f' %]}5;:;3\; K ® & % Description ;:‘;mt. Req
'
701 MSQ3AT1 741 7 1 Jb b R I ceeerinin HOIQEE ++vveerrrennsnnrrontmntentenieassninnes
702 M9 1107 002 F * T M/g4(40)X5.5 v Screw 1/64(40) X5.5 -+
703 MAZ20EQ0 780 K JU A — $H L coeeeeerecererirennnninnns Holder complete «srrereeeeeamaumeesennes
704 MS 03A2 780 &k i 4 U 1 D o g
705 MAZ20EQ 688 JS o T bk T $ 3T coreeerererrerersennenenns Ol pipe cOmplete --oesessesmeremimeiiennns
706 MAZ20E1 688 /T 4 T b F 48 3T -oorereerecerernennesens Ol pipe cOMPlEte «oveeeemssresssssemneanns
707 MF60A0 742 7 2
708 MF 10A2740 2 4 L b

709 MA20A1 780 7k )12 o -
710 M9 1058 004 SW-PWH7 531 FAZY

711 M9 1054 004 SW-PWHT7IT1FARIY MAXBrereorrenannnennn Screw MADCB seeeereemrecinieneinnniniiane. 4
712 MA20A0620 F A B3 2 T 1) o T ceevennrmiiiinnneees NYION Glipe-ssreserersenmeonmsasessinennnnianes 1
713 MSA7P0620 74 O 2 1) T ceerrmemrmnencneniens Nylon Clipssssseeesssnssnnnnmseeneeanieiennaan. 2
714 MAZ20E2780 & M — HH OIL cereereeeerereecreneieenees Holder complete =-«--=+rssseaneesenanannees 1
715 MA20A1620 7741 02 T U o 7 cevnvenmnnninin. Nylon Clipssssressesesesssssssssnnnennnannianes 1
716 MA20E2688 /T 4 7 b F #H 3L ceoveeenreremeeesenneees Oil pipe complete 1
717 MA 20A5 688 /¢ 4 T e, Pipe soeerresrrenrsietiiiiiiineinieen, 1
718 MN10A0 135 @ Z2 ceeererssseniaeiiiineen Oil gauge:--+=-+re-rerees e 2
719 MA20E3688 /S A 77 b T £l 3 corveevvemmerncmnnnnn Oil pipe complete e 1
720 MAZ20E2 148 i k£ B A 3L c-eceerereeseestiorssniies tesenieisiesienass sttt s 1
721 MF 60A5 740 7 T U [ TP TP PP PP PPRPR PP PRI Falt roeererensemeroraaceccatnenaenieecaiions 1 1 1
722 MAASED 780 7R JU A — HB L crreeeererrereesesensrennes Holder complete «++:+seseeereeneccennnicnens 1 1 1
723 MA 20A6 688 /% e T e Pip@ «+receeesrerreresisennisninnnunieien, 1 1 1
724 MSO0IAB79% sk ) o S HOI@E -+ cererenretsenientrieitietaciiaenans 1 1 1
725 MA 45A0688 /¢ a4 T (Fg)eeeeeerereeenienns Pipe (right) ---sssseesesreerssinnsnssnnnainss 1 1 1
726 MA45A1 148 & E (B see String (right) -eeseesessesessemsesniuncnnnnns 1 1 1
727 MA20E4 688 /S A 7 k2 T 0 3L ceeeeeerrrreereceniininnn Oil pipe Complete «+----resseersresnaneens 1 1 1
728 MA 45A1 688 /% 4 2NN -5 LITITTITETTTRPPRO Pipe (left) --e-eeersseeremrinminn. 1 1 1
729 MA45A0148 E F(F)reeerreeeeennes String (left) «oessvesressssinniinnisinsiianes 1 1 1

25 PLK - A6019/A4516L/A4516




13 i
CONTROL BOX

26




03 s
CONTROL BOX

AN
o1

ig ) g%:r?No ¥ B8 & $ Description tmta'Rei
2 2 g
<L « <
Cl MB35A0FI0 7R« F3I1s8 YD-701-6030: - YD-701~6030 Floppy driver ---------=-- 1 11
C2 MBIOEDFMN 3 #H 7 » > MMF-06DI2L-F -+ Fan MMF-06D12DL-F---creeeeeeereneeees 1 1 1
C3 MAA4SED 499 & Eril - ST TI T T O I PIPPPRPIT P CONtrol DOX:+-cetersennremanssnnnennecusienss 1 1 1
C4 MB40AOPMD T 1) > bk % IR PLK-A40-PMD------ Circuit board PLK-A40-PMD:+c-ex+2ee LR

C5 M8 45A2CPU 7 1) > + % I PLK-A2-CPU------- Circuit board PLK-A2-CPU «-«etseeeeee 1 1
M8 61A2CPU 7 U > b+ % R PLK-A2-CPU----- Circuit board PLK-A2-CPU ---exeeeeeee 1
C6 MA16A0742 7 Y JETTTTTICPIITIOPIRPOPIP PP CONtrol DOX GOVEr:«strerssrerresonnnranas t 1 1
C7 MO 0434 037 SW-PW-P 3 A~ % ¥ M4XI10(SUS) ++se--- Screw MAX10seeereececeseestomennuianananes 8 8 8
C8 MB20ED PAL ¥ E 7% X JU (FUSD)-eeevrrererennnns Operation panel (Japanese) -+« 1 1 1
C9 MB20El PAL | E /T X b (FEIL)eeerrrrnverennes Operation panel (Engligh) -+ 1 1 1
C10 M8 2510 FUS & 2 - Z AC250V 10A-++ceeeeee Fuse AC250V T0A ++eeereresrerrmanencacenes 2 2 2
Cit M8 16A2 TN b 4 > A 105/115/210/230V -+ Transfomer-«--ssseerensesesessnneeatnnanenes 1 11
Cl2 MBI6GAMA TN b 5 > X 210/380/420V =+ Transfomer:« tswsssenressesnnsaneneasanees 1 11
Cl13 MBI6TATRN b+ 5 > R 20/0/N(FYTN)--em- Transfomer (Triple)-««-sssresesererereaees 1 1 1
Cld MBIGVATN kb 5 > X 210/380/420V(VDE) - Transfomer (VDE):«ssws:teesesessreccnens 1 1 1
C15 M8 2025 MS! | BA 2% 34 AC200/220/230/240V -- Magnet switch 3¢ AC200V/220/230/240V -+~ 1 1 1
Ci6 MB4021 Ms! R B W PA 2 3¢ AC380/415V--- Magnet switch 3¢ AC380/416V -+ 1 11
Cl7 MB 1066 MSI B & B3 B 2% 14 ACI00/110V--- Magnet switch 14 ACI00/110V - 1 1 1
Ci8 MB82036 MSI B & F B 2 14 AC200V --eoreees Magnet switch 1§ AC200V----e-eeeseee LI
C19 MB2336 MS! & Rt M BA 2% 14 AC220/230/240v-- Magnet switch 1¢ AC220/230/240V-- 1 1 1
C20 MB1266 MST B & B P 2 14 ACI20V-weeeees Magnet switch 1¢ ACI120V--ceereeeneees 1T 1 1
C2 M835A0PW B F X 4 v F (F5)OR2-FR-1B--- Power swich (Red) OR2-FR-1B -+ 11 1
C23 M8 35A1PW B B X 4 v F (#)OR2-FG-1A---- Power swich (Green) OR2-FG-1A--- 1 1 1
C24 MBIOADFSW 7 v b X A4 v F FOOt SWiGR +#sseeserransemecrassnnrennnnnnens 1 1 1
C25 MAIBE1 485 B E X v 7 X POWEE DOX -tetessrersrnsesasancsraaseancaanans 1 1 1
C26 MAI16E2485 B B X v 7 X Power Dox (VDE)«+weceessssrescsasessarcens 1 1 1
C27 MA16A4601 O % 7 &# B I 4R Connector board --«---+ssesssssesssncrones T 11
C28 MAI16A5601 O % 7 4 W 1 48 Connector board (VDE) -«ssesesssessrece 11 1

27 . _PLK-A6019/A4516L/A4516




RS
PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

IFPFa—7
Air tube $4($2.5)

I7Fa—7
Air tube $6( $4)

K18

ITPFa~-7

Air tube $8($6)
AE
Inside diameter
4z

Outside diameter

28




14 ZRERIHEEE
PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

EREN
. o .

F;Ig ) g%;:f ,; ¥ B8 & % Description ’lmt' éﬂe:
2 2 3
< < <

KI MA20B2601 B # & I T 4/ --oormmemmmemeeerenens Solenoid valve-adapter -« ++-----=--++- 1 1 1
K2 M9 3018093 ¥ ©® FE e, Solenoid valVe «+- rreerreteuareiaiiiiiianes 2 2 2
K3 MA20A5571 7 > # oy F 8 F cormvenn CONNEGCLON ++++s+sssssrsssssssssnrsssnnsarencans 4 4 4
K4 MO 4014 021 7N B R T 5K I b MEAXED coeveeerennennes Bolt MADCE0 -+eveererereresssnmnnnnnininnns 2 2 2
K5 M9 1007 045 + y B M4 e NUE M4 severersessiiiiiiiiiine, 2 2 2
K6 MA 20A6 s g E - z' > ﬂ $ ........................... CONNECLOr s++sretetreseerncesrnattsnsistasansns 2 2 2
K7 M3 2209 0908 ZF—FKOL FA—=T soevrevmininiinn Speed Controler - ««t+ ewessrmeeiancaee 2 2 2
K8 MA20A1 715 2O F 7 & JX F I ceeeeveveniiiiiiinie, Connector panel --=-=+ssseeesrmeeensennaens 1 1 1
K3 M9 3020 093 BRI T oK —JL K ceevmerreerinninnnne Solenoid valve-manifold -«--------seeee 1 1 1

KI0 MS47P0620 F 14 O 7 U w7 oo Nylon Clip------eseeeeererssssmnniieia. 1 1 1

K11 M9 1054 004 SW-PWII 73V FANZY MAXB--reereemreneennns SCrew MADXKE «eeremrssrasiriinininniiis 3 3 3

Ki2 MA20A7571 7 > 2 v F 8 F v CONNECLOR s ssrrerasecesasesiinisiiesinens 1 1 1

K13 M9 1035 089 H BT OB e MUFEIEE -+ ==esememrereretesecretisstiitinniinaes 2 2 2

K14 M9 1066 004 SW-PWHTTT4FAZT MAXDE cooveevereennns SCIEW MAX2G: s vvrerernemresrrveseiaenaes 4 4 4

K15 M9 0624 050 & L T TP OR WAaShEr 6§ «erereerreesreomimeseiisiimniiens 6 6 6

KI6 MI96002017 7 F 4 VA v b MEXI2 oeeeeeeeeeenee BOlt MBIT2 - temsrerrerertuserussnnunennaanes 4 4 4

Ki7 MA20A0963 7404+ LX QL =48 coovimmniiniin Filter - regulater---------ccsreceevrincuiannns D

Ki8 MAZ20ABS571 7 > 4 v F Rk T errvinnvinnininnnn. CONNECLOL *++++evestentrerssiniisrarenies 2 2 2

KI9 M95002017 7 F 14 VA v b MEXI2 ereemennnnnns BOlt MEX]2 ceeresrerasmnsnnennnenns -2 2 2

K20 M9 0511 050 HE& B Beererreniiiii, WAShEr 5 -ereseeermessressescanenes w2 2 2

K91 M9 3021 093 XE B () Solenoid valve complete 111

29 PLK - A6019/A4516L/A4516




i3 5— JILES&R
TABLE & STAND

15 T6 17 (T6) (77) (T10)

(T15)  (7123)

T2 T T T9 T8 T2 (T21) (T9) T6




(8 5— JIUES&
TABLE & STAND

a fEREAMN
’:\:3 ) EE?: No.b B & = Description Amt. E’Re:.
2 B B
< T <
Tl MI1804 022 KRB K ZHFEI Kb MBXBE) --r-reeeereneeen Bolt MBXBQ +evenersronnarsasnennnsanaananaes 11 11 N
T2 M9 0823 050 &= £ B Washer 8 seeseeeeerormiriiniiiie, 13 13 13
T3 MA45A0H695 X M O(FE) Table top (L) «reeeorerreereracneenninecnen. 1 1
MABIA0 B9 XK IR (FE)eeeeremrmnnennes Table top (L) rrreererrerrrmenmnennnninne. 1
T4 MA45A15% X BO(FE) e Table top (L) roreerrerrerrerremmnrnnaenees 1 1 1
TS5 MA35E0483 ¥ fF X 42 > K ($H)--eeemremeeeennnnns Operation stand ««+-+--esesererersasnnnsaens 1 1 1
T6 MA20A2620 F A1 2 7 Y w5 T oo NYIOn Glip-«-«eseseeeeresmrrerssnessnneennes 2 2 2
T7 MO1069 0048 7S5 T A4 F NZX T MAXB:eerreemeermenns SCrew MADCE »ereereereesrrocrnrerinranceonne 2 2 2
T8 MO 1558 022 KA K Z 2 K I b MEXE5 - eoreeereeeeeens Bolt M6X45 3 3
T9 M9 0624 050 g B Beeeeerrencmcnnnneens Washer § +-veeeseecenaeeerens 15 15
TI0 MA45B15%5 X W () ereermrmmennenes Table top (R) 11
Tl MA20E1 420 X & > K B GE Mg erevverrevesevnsnsnnnnnn Standeeerereerarrerrarteratisensieeatianeriaraens 1 1 1
T12 M9 0408 041 P, N x S B IXIB e eerenenenas Serew 3. 1X16 «wreeererrersseneerearanrennes 1 1 1
TI13 MA45B05% X b /"SI & =) EXTICTIUTIRPTPRRRIRPR Table top (R) sreeermrereresernesinniiee. 1 1
MAGIB0O5% X b ) LT T IORRSPI o Table top (R) «+oereeereersevessccacninnees 1
T4 MA4SAI 776 N Jb b H JX —  cereeerccreccieiicceneenn, Bl GOVE +++eereeeresrrurreieensernierennsens 1 1 1
TI5 M9 1054 004 SW-PWH 7ITAFAEXT MAXBerrorereesrensnns SCrew MAXB +eessrnrivsnrrnininreinssennes 21 21 21
TI6 MA35B7 601 NN kB IS—TRAFIR  coeevveremceenrienecnnninn AQApLEr -eorererererane s 1 1 1
Ti7 MA35B8601T E — & B fF A creoereeererenrenennennnn Motor adapter-«-----sceeeeeesesanieniannn 1 1 1
TI8 MA45A5601 E — 4 U ff & -eoeeeereeirovnvrnenannn MOtOTr adapter----«-ssr-ssesrerseemseriuenus 2 2 2
TI9 MO B016 021 75 A A i F JL b MBIXAS reeereerearennen BOIt MBICAG --vvreesrenssrnnsrernsanennianonns 4 4 4
T20 M9 0624 053 /< * B B Beeereererrnrerieniennnes Spring washer 6 -+--seesseerersrnsssenivens 4 4 4
T21 BT F 4 U oy b MBXIE rreerrerarenees BOlt MEXCT6 <o eeeerenrernrunnnssssaraneesennes 4 4 4
T22 MA45A0429 & AdApLEr ++eseeseerssresesmirisenies e 1 1 1
T23 MA45B0339 »H — COVEL »+revssrrrrssnrascnnornsannsnansseennnnnnns 2 2 2
T24 MA 45A6 601 X iR Adapler «-seeeereeeen 1 1 1
T25 M9 6002 017 & w b cerr Bolt MBX 12 everereees w2 2 2
T26 MA45E0 150 B i -+ Leg complete -1 1
MABIEQ 150 B iL Leg complete 1
T27 MA35A0166 L AIUSIOP +vvevvereeresemessressesnssssarasssnnes 4 4 4
T28 MA45E0 972 * CAGHOE ++++rrrrrsererernnsnnresstorarsasanscanens 4 4 4
T29 M9 2056 022 7K BOIt MBI 25 +vevvererrennreecnrsannarasennanns 16 16 16
T30 M9 0802 053 /% Spring washer 8+« ++esessessersesssansenns 16 16 16
T31 M9 0815 050 R Washer 8 16 16 16
T32 MA45A0416 I -+ Toe cap 4 4 4
T33 MA45A7 601 1 -+ Adapter 1 1 1
T34 M9 0305 041 # Screw 3.5X36 4 4 4
T35 MA20A0719 5l Drawer T 1 1
T36 MA20A4 957 L R ++svsnsensnrrenrerrnnrunrrnsenmineinereeeanns 2 2 2
T37 MA45A0603 I Bracket:+++++++rsrsssersrerernsrnneennneennennes 1 1 1
T38 MA45A1 603 M Bracket- -« -s-sereeseerraesesereananarusannes 1 1 1
T39 M9 1012 050 B Washer 10 --eeeeeeeereerrenesssenarssssariannes 4 4 4
T40 M9 1003 053 /X Spring washer 10 ««e+eeeserersssensunsanans 4 4 4
T41 M9 0104 021 K BOlt MIQDK30 -+ oeerereemnsnnsmnsmsaarenenene 4 4 4
T42 MA45A0139 # Ol PaR -wreesersemsremssessne sttt 1 1 1
T43 MF 20A0 130 Ofl DOt ++++evesrerrsrrsrrermmrmrenreesnrennss 1 1 1
T44 M9 0803 053 /N Spring washer 8 -+++e-seeeersreeranssneiens 2 2 2
T45 M9 8082 053 7K BOlt MBXCEQ «+eeeevrrnsranassararsennaeanennes 2 2 2
T46 M9 5007 021 7K BOlt M5ICA0 +vvvvvrrnsrrsrnvassorsrensaannnaans 2 2 2
T47 M9 0511 050 EE WASREE 5 ++eeveererrrarsrsenansaeraersnsnnnnnes 2 2 2

31

PLK - A6019/A4516L/A4516




ACCESSORIES

168 &

w
—
W

F19.F30.F31

Fd3.

32




8 TR

ACCESSORIES
fEREM
:'g ’ g?;‘:n_: r;; ¥ B & =% Description /jomL‘B‘Reg.
$
F2 M9 500309 b a - X {250V, 10A)-+vsveeeee FUSE 250V T0A ceverrmmerrarssenserinneniinnes 2 2 2
F3 MS02A0128 3 > > it DPX17—18 -+++++-+:- Needle DPX17—18 ceeereererrecereeces 10 10 10
FA MS17AD0 123 K e > (SC-180H):ceeeeees Bobbin (for SC-180) ---sereeeerereaneeeess 4 4 4
F5 MA20A0 419 BH = = I RUDDEr CUSHION-++++sssrssrssnrassnnesraranns 6 6 6
F6 MNB52A1245 [ 1 S E3 v TENSION SPrING ++++++essersessmersessnsenes 1 1 1
F7 MSQ3A0 181 * x A - Thread QUIde: == --esreemeernmennisnanns 1 1 1
F8 MA20A0734 £ =— 0L #H X — - POlyethylBne Cover -+ +wswswsresessnens 1 1 1
F§ MFA40E0193 % x 5 @& -+ Cotton stand assembly-«----seeseeeeeses 11 1
FI0 M9 1058 004 sSw-PWR7 531~ Y SCrEW MAXE -+vsrrreeeersrrnsarersressicnnns 6 6 6
F11 M9 1056 004 SW-PWHT 571 FARY Screw M4X10 4 4 4
F13 MA30A0571 7 > & v F ## F Connector L B
F14 M91010089 x & Vv & v b ---+ Socket T 11
F15 MS06A0567 F a - 7 -+ Tube T 1 1
F16 MBO02A1608 K S 1 I8 — - Screw driver (small) =eressesesrinnes 1 1 1
F17 MBO02A0608 K 5 1 IV — -- Screw driver (middlg) -«-+:--sessesreeens 11 1
F18 MFQ0A0GB08 K S5 1 I — .-« Screw driver (large)- «teesresersreenss 1 1 1
FI9 MMIOA1479 & O X /¢ &+ - Spanner 10X 14 eesesrmsrmnnnnnnnninnnns 1 1 1
F20 MF 10A0 149 44 ®= < Oiler With Off «+ererrssssseseeeeerrecansmmmunns 1 1 1
F21 MSQ2A0479 & O X /v + Spanner 13X 17--wwwsesremresressnresunenans 1 1 1
F22 MSOQBA1976 < A # X It F cior SOCKet WFENGCh § «+rrrrseessssersreeeerecenes 1 1 1
F23 MSO05A0976 x A # X Jt 7 v SOCKEt WIENGH § +rerrrrrssereassarmenaannns 1 1 1
F24 MSOQIA1976 K A # X It + v SOCKEE WIGNCH 4 ++overernrersrnsiansrnnnenes 1 1 1
F25 MFQ0A0976 X A # X It &+ . SOCKEt WIenCh 1/g-ssserreeecenennnnnansens 1 1 1
F26 MSQ02A2976 < A # X /v & crr SOCKEt WIENGh 3 +eerrerrmreresesasnnrnsanas 1 1 1
F27 MS 02A1 976 .I-L\ ﬁ ﬁ VAT j‘ . Socket wrench 2_ 5 ......................... 1 ‘l ]
F28 MSOQ2A0976 <~ A ¥ X /% F SOCKEt WIENGCh 2 -+evveevssesrrrrersmereennes 1 1 1
F29 MS10A0976 X A # X I/t F o Socket WrenGh 1.5 «+ererseesrssssereseeees 1 1 1
F30 MST10A1976 § O X /v #+ Spanner 8XG+eseessmreenrassaracuranancns 1 1 1
F31 MS 10A2 976 ﬁ m] A VAN of Spanner [ AR R 1 1 1
F4] MA 45H) 105 9*- # I C]amp frame ASSY. rrereereereasanneasannas ]
MA 46E0 105 9# ﬁ I Clamp frame ASSY, rrreseereeerariaeenns 1
MA 61E0 105 4} 0 I Clamp frame assy, --------s-ssrrreeeee- 1
F42 MA45A0 416 /% o * > Clamp pad ----wsseessemmsssessnmessscasinnes 4
MA61A0 416 /¥ v * > Clamp pad -=-=+wsesrsesmmsesssannennans 4 4
F43 MA45A1 416 I “ ES P Clamp pad «+swserssesesesinnsarnaninnans 4 4
MA 61AT 416 JX 7 * ‘/ ( ) C|amp pad .................................... 4
F44 MA45A2762 4 8 - I 4R (KUIFL2t) - Plastic plate 2t eremeeimmeneinn. 1
MA 46A2 762 %% b I I/ (GRUIFL2t) - Plastic plate 2t ----reeeeresereeesseniannnnes 1
MAG61A2 762 4% 8 I I/ (RUIFL2t) - Plastic plate 2« -we-resrseessseeessaeenss 1
FA5 MA45A3 762 4} bl I I (GRUIFL 231 - Plastic plate 3te-----smeeremmeseeseees 1
MA46A3762 41 # I R (KFUIFL>3t) - Plastic plate Jte---eeemmeremmsemmennnens 1
MA 60A3 762 4%} 8 I ] (RUIFL 3t - Plastic plate 3te----oreesvieresesninnanns 1
F46 MA 45A0 691 /¥ v * > Clamp pad -++++sessermmesinssseninananens 2
MAB61A0 691 /¥ v * > Clamp pad =+ eeeermsesseesmmnennennne, 2 2
F47 MA 45A1 691 % w * > Clamp pad --++-sseeeeseesasmennenaicananeas 2 2
MABIAI 691 /T + % > Clamp pad -+ wwwessessssseersssensssseneees 2
F55 MA45A0990 70Oy H T4 X7 (BNF—4)eeer Floppy disc (Sewing pattern data) --- 1
MA46A09%0 J0OvyEsTF4XY (RMUF—%)cene Floppy disc {Sewing pattern data) - 1
MABIA0930 ZROvEsTF X7 (RBFT—%) Floppy disc (Sewing pattern data) - 1

33

PLK - A6019/A4516L/A4516




2 #7>a3>nN=y
OPTION PARTS

34




VLA
OPTION PARTS

o (E AN
I:g ) %%::NO.F B & £ Description A:t‘ as‘Rei
2 & B
<L - <L
P1 MSO03A0 101 &t B O(D1.6) eereerreeeeens Needle plate (§1.6) «rrerereeerscnranee 1 1 1
P2 MS03A2 101 4§t W O(D26) eermeerereenees Needle plate ( §2.6) - eeseerrernesaianns 1 1 1
P3 MV 30A1 256 th i} T (§2) ceeeerieraenennns Presser 100t ($2) «eeveermrecceiincniinnee 1 1 1
P4 MV 3BA0106 3 I (&3, [M)eeerevencnsenes Presser foot ( §3) «ererererrreennaceannennns 1 1 1
PS MSO4E1 210 £ % H K 8 ---ooereeereemmnenn Thread tension regulator -s-----«:sssses 1 1 1
P6 MNS52A1245 M 13 12y F ereeereeesernineenas Thread tension pring -«-«-:+-s:ssessee 1 1 1
P7 MA45A1 272 % i) B oeeereereerencresnnscnces Q@M PIALE +oovrerrersrearsorsreetaessaaseanens 1
MA 46A1 272 X ] i Faed plate soeesseeeneseesnsinneinininen. 1
MA 60A1 272 3% ] B coeercsrrieesenniiiees Fo@d plate coeeeeereseesesesssnneniciiannens 1
P8 MS10AD180 % x Pg  reresresssesnesneinesnenns Thread Qulde: - ----+-ssseresserscssscseseas 1 1 1
P9 MA45E1 105 4 | T ()AL coeevereesoenaes Clamp frame assy. (AL ) w--seereeveeenes 1
MA 46E1 105 4} ] I ()AL -ovvevevnmoneene Clamp frame assy. (AL} «--eresceseees 1
MAGBIE!I 105 # b I (FB)AL -eerevrveennnes Clamp frame assy. (A £ ) ------eeeeeens i
P10 MA35A0 180 % x [ T LT CTRPITITIren Thread gulde«s«++--=+sereseresscasserencsss 1 1 1

35

PLK - A6019/A4516L/A4516




